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6.3.1 A @nwvialu(General Basic Courses) 30 wEnn
tndnyaedosiinuseivlundngnsiAnuiily TagliFeuasuis 5 e muudilitos
N1 30 nhedn mulassaiuaresdUsznauemdngasinnuiily Teflseindwiolui
sWeden a3 miaefin
(ussEM8-UfUR-Anwnienues)
nnaNUviiulanuazdean GeAu 2 0 6 igfin
GTS231 nguunenasmAlulad 3(3-0-6)
GTS231 Law and Technology
15.109 winnssuiunssuIuAnEUIENaUNNT 3 (3-0-6)
TU109 Innovation and Entrepreneurial mindset
vaanguviezuasinuznsioss  Uedu 2 3 6 viuEnn
AF.101  N15AA BIULAZITEURENNIR T 3(3-0-6)
LAS101 Critical Thinking, Reading, and Writing
15.106 ANMARAATIALAENNTADAS 3(3-0-6)

TU106 Creativity and Communication

nuINANINANEAS IneAans uazmalulad  Uedu 3 o 9 nuenn
GTS123  AnusiUewiuferiuaeuitunesuasnsilisulusinsy 3(2-3-4)

GTS123  Introduction to Computers and Programming
GTS124  Yyauseivguaznisuszend 3(3-0-6)
GTS124  Artificial Intelligence and Applications
GTS131 nsvisudsuiitensimundidady 3(3-0-6)
GTS131 Circularity for Sustainable Development

NUINGUNITUATTINBEWIRUIAR  UIAU 2 390 6 7efin
GTS101 finweawidnguiudnmd Taenstinufoiass 3(3-0-6)
GTS101 Extended English in Practice
15.108  NISWAIUILAZIANITAULDY 3 (3-0-6)
TU108  Self Development and Management
U5.201  ANuININTRudmTuyana 3(3-0-6)
TU201  Financial Literacy for Individuals
15.202 mmﬂ%aﬁaqamu 3(3-0-6)
TU202 Complete Investment
15.301  msawulunaIanannIneg, 3(3-0-6)

TU301 Investment in the Stock Market



dauan 1 9

v @

NUINNTITUINTHIANUAZNITREUIANNTUNUR JeAu 1
15.100  wallasiunsasdiowntym

TU100  Civic Engagement

6.3.2 3y a1z (Major Courses)

6.3.2.1 aﬂjﬂmwwﬁugﬂu (Basic Compulsory Courses)

1) ngadvnuguIsadnraniuasinetmans
(Basic Mathematics and Sciences)

[ES201  AlnANansiIAINTIURNEIMINIG

IES201  Industrial Engineering Mathematics

MAS116 Afinm1ans 1

MAS116 Mathematics |

MAS117 ARAYERNT 2

MAS117 Mathematics Il

SCS126 waldmnTuINng

SCS126 Chemistry for Engineers

SCS136 Wand

SCS136 Physics

SCS176 UuRnIsAdl

SCS176 Chemistry Laboratory

SCS186 U{URN AN
SCS186 Physics Laboratory

2) nquATIugIuMeIAINTsu (Basic Engineering Courses)
EES203 Fmnssulyihitugn
EES203 Basic Electrical Engineering
EES204 muﬂﬁﬁ’amﬁmﬂsiuh\lﬁwﬁugm
EES204 Basic Electrical Engineering Laboratory
GTS302 ASLUYULRNIEZNIG
GTS302 Technical Writing
IES302  @DRALTaIAINTTY
I[ES302 Engineering Statistics
IES301  NF8UIUNITNER
IES301 Manufacturing Processes

IES308  UURNISNIEUIUNISHER

3 KU2enR
3(3-0-6)

99 %UWNA

42 ienn

17 “id98nn

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

1(0-3-0)

25 Mulena

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)



IES308

Manufacturing Processes laboratory

MES231 Nafansimingsy

MES231 Engineering Mechanics

MES300 LW8UWUUIAINTTY

MES300 Engineering Drawing

MES211 waslvagaumnin

MES211 Thermofluids

MES390 UfuRn1siminssuinIaenanugIu

MES390 Basic Mechanical Engineering Laboratory

SCS241 Jampnansdmsuieing

SCS241 Material Science for Engineers

6.3.2.2 AW an1zA1u (Compulsory Courses)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-3-4)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

57 “iuqena

1) nguIYIUIRUN19IAINTIU(Compulsory Engineering Courses) 45 vigfin

1.1) ngaauinudaguaznszuumsiannianalulagadelva 8 mitein

IES332
IES332
IES337
IES337
IES361
IES361
IES362
IES362

(Materials and Modern Manufacturing Processes)
JEUULTULUUERlUR wagn1IAIUALSIRTeY
Factory Automation and Intelligent Control
Ufuinsmaimnssuenanisiagladaninddanios
Smart Industrial Engineering and Logistics laboratory
NN15DDNLUUNTIUITNITHAR
Manufacturing Process Design
MSURUANTMIAINTIUNTHER 1

Manufacturing Engineering labortory |

1.2) NFIAMNIAIUTTUUULAZANNUARAAY

IES312
IES312
IES315

IES315
IES343
IES343

(Work Systems and Safety)
NMTAATIERNTEVIUNTLAZATIANANITNIUY
Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
N3ANBNTIUHTANTEMTUNITAATIEIIBN TV
waENIFIAUTUIAINITYINIUY
Methods Analysis and Work Measurement Laboratory
JAnssuAnulasane

Safety Engineering

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

7 BUBNA

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)
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1.3) NGUANIANUTLUUAMAIN (Quality Systems) 6 Mi28NA
[ES331  NIIAIUANANAIN 3(3-0-6)
IES331 Quality Control
[ES391  Femsnwadnuszgnd 3(3-0-6)
IES391 Applied Statistical Methods

1.4) NHUANNIAUATHIAEATUATNITRY 6 Wiin

(Economic and Finance)
[ES341  LATHEAANTIAINTIY 3(3-0-6)
I[ES341 Engineering Economy
[ES342  N1TIATIEALAEAIUANAUY 3(3-0-6)
IES342 Industrial Cost Analysis and Control

1.5) NFUANIAIUNNTIANTIINISHAALBLANTUNTT 9 milefn

(Production and Operations Management)
[ES321  n539gmsaLiiueu 1 3(3-0-6)
IES321 Operations Research |
[ES323  A19I9UNULAZAIUANNITHNER 3(3-0-6)
IES323  Production Planning and Control
[ES351 Fennssunisdeaniniasinalulagianiey 3(3-0-6)
IES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies

1.6) NHUANUIAIUYIUINTTIZNIIMIAAMITUGAEMANT 9 wiIefin

(Integration of Industrial Engineering Techniques)
[ES313  N1590nkuUlseugnamngsy 3(3-0-6)
IES313 Industrial Plant Design
[ES333  N1900NkUULAENAIUIHEAIMN 3(3-0-6)
IES333  Product Design and Development
[ES376  n1sdanisidguniukazladanng 3(3-0-6)
IES376 Losgistics and Supply Chain Management

2) NHUIVFBNNINIAINTTY 12 wiaefin

2.1) M3fny vy (Hanties 1 ngu 31N 4 nga)

2.1.1) ngun1sHNULAETATIU 12 midefin
[ES304  NISHNUANUIAINTINRAAINNIT 1(0-40-0)

IES304  Industrial Engineering Training
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IES305
IES305
IES401
IES401

1ATINWIMINTIUAAINNT 1
Industrial Engineering Project |
1ATINUIMINTIURNAINNNT 2
Industrial Engineering Project |l

LAZLENAN®I 2 371 ANNFUITEBNNIIAINTINYAAINNIT
30

2.1.2) ngun1sfnwuaniuaey

[ES304  M15HNUANAAINTINRAEIMANT

IES304

IES402
IES402

Industrial Engineering Training
nsEnwiAvluImnssugnamnig 1
Special Studies in Industrial Engineering |
IES405
IES405

nsAnwAyluImnssuenamvinig 3
Special Studies in Industrial Engineering Ill

LaglienAn® 2 331 1INNGUIVUTBNNIIAMINTTUNANNNT
ED

2.1.3) ngumsinuszezelugnaI NIy

[ES404  misEnUfuRnuasadunarlugnamnssy

IES404  Full-time on the Job Training in Industries

30

2.1.4) NHUNNTEFNGIND dA1NEN

[ESA06  n1sas1agInaansnamw

IES406 Startup Business Building

LaZIRaNAN®YY 1 391 1INNGUIVUTRNNIAINTTUENANNIS

2.2) N§UAVURINNIGAIAINTINGAFMNT (Industrial Engineering Elective Courses)

[ES324  N1FIRAINULAZAITINIAINITHES
I[ES324
I[ES334
I[ES334
I[ES335
I[ES335
I[ES336
I[ES336
I[ES345

Production Sequencing and Scheduling
uguAlugnavnIsukazn1sUsEYNAlY
Industrial Robotics and Applications
1NN

Metrology
Lﬂ%aqﬁawwqma'mmiuLLaz'izuumuau
Industrial Instrument and Controlling System

nsanewnudululdveslasinis

1(0-3-0)

4(0-12-0)

6(x-%-x)

12 i98nn
1(0-40-0)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

6(x-x-x)

12 wUENA
12 (0-36-36)

12 wU28NA

9(0-27-27)

3(x-x-X)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



IES345
IES353
IES353
IES363
IES363
IES364
IES364
IES365
IES365
IES372
IES372
IES374
IES374
IES3 77

IES377
IES378
IES378
IES392
IES392
IES394
IES394
IES395
IES395
IES396
IES396
IES403
IES403

daumn

Project Feasibility Study
nsAuANNaNMzLazNsUITRvR LY
Pollution Control and Waste Treatment
MIUHUANTMIAINTTUANTHER 2
Manufacturing Engineering Laboratory |l
wialulaguaznTzuIUNITHAN

Manufacturing Processes and Technologies
nseenuUUASasoTUT UM ULazIIRI

Jig, Fixture and Mold Design
N15AIUANTANAIARILAZNISIANITIEN
Materials Management and Inventory Control
syuUAsAUWAiiaN13TnNg

Management Information Systems
FULUUNINTENLLATEVIY: ARIAUM

AUAAIARILAZ NI TUUES

3(3-0-6)

2(1-3-2)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

Distribution Network Models: Warehouse, Inventory and Transportation

NMTATIEVTRLANNT IR0 IRAN
Business Intelligence and Data analytics
N1339188955UU

Systems Simulation
Uyausedvguarnisussendldlugnainnssy
Artificial Intelligence and Industrial Applications
Wideiimwluimnssugnainnis 1

Special Topics in Industrial Engineering |
WideiiaslininssugnaInnis 2

Special Topics in Industrial Engineering |l
nsAnwlAYluImNIsLRaImMnT s 2

Special Studies in Industrial Engineering |I

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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6.3.3 3w 1aanta3(Free Elective Courses) 9 “uwAN
Fnfnwanunsadenfnwivilaivndsidaaeunisluaaidumealuladuiuunfasussvde
Wi Inenaesssueansiiuivdena’ Sruuldidosnin 9 nulein sniiy

1. JulundngnsinAnyivhluvesmmingdusssumansildstassiu 1XX

2. Aniifidomlndifssivindulundngnsiitin@nuildlunisdisomsine
iw%'ﬂwﬁﬂqs\iﬁLﬂﬂaaulﬁu%%ﬁaﬂm‘%
GTS351  NISLSILULUITUIZAUTIA 3(0-9-9)
GTS351 National Competition Participation
GTS352 NSNS ILMIITUIZAUUIUNGRA 3(0-9-9)
GTS352  International Competition Participation
GTS451  nswaumswddunedaga 1 6(0-18-18)
GTS451  Intellectual Property Development 1
GTS452  msiauminddunmeleag 2 6(0-18-18)

GTS452  Intellectual Property Development 2
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A195UNYTILIY

medniidiageulasaundnianssugasmnisuazladsfindsanioy

(Industrial Engineering and Smart Logistics Courses)

IES201  ARIAFEASIINIAINTTUAAINANT 3(3-0-6)

[ES201 Industrial Engineering Mathematics

yrdsaunay Ll

nslgraNYILISNINALAAIERAS 11U MATLAB, Excel, Excel Solver, wag OpenSolver Tun1satiun1siuy
504 ufszuvaunmafadu ufaunisouius uay naudasne fugiuvesisnmadeiuanildlunis
uitlym msldeensingg Excel dugafiomsuszgndlilunimnssugranmnisuasiodafind
Prerequisite None

How to use mathematical software packages, e.g., MATLAB, Excel, Excel Solver, and Open Solver to
do matrix operations, solve systems of linear equations, differential equations and related
transformations. Basic numerical methods using mathematical software packages. Fundamentals of

numerical methods. Basic and advanced applications of Excel software for Industrial Engineering and

Logistics applications are included.

IES301 N3$UIUNIINER 3(3-0-6)

[ES301 Manufacturing Processes

yrdsaunay il

wdnnsveinsinuaziaissiietn ndnnsresnszuIuNSKHER NsEUINNSEAEaLLAaTASBITNT WU 1a0e
nda An uaz Wesile nssutunMsHARuUURiAY Msvdelanedeuuunste madeslanedeunauazlii
ﬂszmumsifugﬂiaml,m'u U AR AR LAY ﬁﬂﬁugﬂ N5YUILUNISIALAZLAS 93N ﬂizmumiﬁﬁugﬂ
mzmumiﬁmmﬁmﬁﬁugﬂ Arwdiiusse e TanuaznsruIuNInan fugiuresiununissan
Prerequisite None

Fundamentals of metrology and measuring tools, and manufacturing processes. Cutting processes
and machines: drilling, lathe and turning, and milling. Abrasive and grinding processes and machines.
Nontraditional machine tools. Sand casting. Basic gas and electric welding. Pressing operations and
machines. Sheet forming: blanking, bending, deep drawing. Rolling and rolling mill. Forging operations
and machines. Extrusion and drawing processes and equipment. Relationships between materials

and manufacturing processes. Basic of manufacturing cost.
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IES302 @fALYeIAINTIY 3(3-0-6)
IES302 Engineering Statistics

a v @

deAuney Ll

fugrureserininsdy nanszaefvesmiuhandudmiviulsdeouarlideiies anuthandy
wuvideuly Heddunsadislunmd fudsduuuudeiieaaglideilos nminszarefvesiedsdy ns
yindeUANNAgUYeIAIRAE AeuusUTIn Adndiu Snanfuthdamsiiesgiheaunsnisannoy
Prerequisite None

Fundamentals of probability: discrete and continuous probability distributions, and conditional

probability. Moment generating functions. Discrete and continuous random variables. Sampling

distributions. Hypothesis testings of the means, variances, and proportions. Regression analysis.

IES303  N15IANISAIAINTIN WALNITIATIZRAUNY 3(3-0-6)
(Fmsutnfnwiuenaiviviimnssugnainisiagladannddansos)

[ES303 Engineering Management and Cost Analysis

(For Non-Industrial Engineering and Smart Logistics Students)

yrdsaunay  lud

AINTINYDITLUUNITIANT (ﬁgﬂuuwm%’uﬁ"’m TWuazuuuiuate) n1sdanislassasisuasninfives
29Ans N139an1sUgyniAsads n1sUseuAuNIn N153AN15LATINTT nannIskagn1sUseyndliman
LASYEANAAT LLIIUTAINTTY Feusznoudae msrwanmends n1swlasniuiiuusanuaan nsld
wswgmandindiglunsinaula ndngestlleygneindnumniaisimnssugaannsidnamadou
Prerequisite None

Broad view of management system (in both its classical and modern aspects). Structures and
functions of interrelated departments. Inventory management. Quality assurance. Project
management. Basic concepts and applications of an economic evaluation of engineering projects.

Interest formulas, time value of money, economic decision making involving several alternatives.

This course is not intended for industrial engineering students.

IES304  AMSHNUAMUAAINTTUAINATT 1(0-40-0)

IES304 Industrial Engineering Training

Judeduion  TheAnazanlisiing 85 miwfn
nfnwiflnaulasnsvirusidugraivnssunsuaniouinisiaeiignussasdilielitindnw Tdilena
UNSINNUYeIAINTgRaInnIs s auin1sYNUTINAULTINOY WaeunANUSURATOUSTEZIIAINTG

Y

Anauazdedisiinii 240 Flus dndnwivesesdsssnunisinauiisdugassesiainau dndnwasle
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Aszdu S (418 vide sedu U AF1LE) Juegfuauanmnsavesinfnulusniinnu aunmusssesy
nsiiney wagAinsalvesimnsiasdunisiiney
Prerequisite Have credits earned of not less than 85 credits
Students are provided with on-the-job training at selected modern industrial or service facilities. The
purposes of the course are to allow the students opportunities to observe how industrial engineers
function, to learn how to collaborate with co-workers, and to develop self-responsibility. The
training period must not be less than 240 hours. Students must submit a report at the end of the
training period. Satisfactory (S) or unsatisfactory (U) grade will be given based on student’s

performance, quality of the report, and supervisor’s comments.

IES305 1AS9UAAINTINAAINNIT 1 1(0-3-0)

IES305 Industrial Engineering Project |
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Prerequisite Have credits earned of not less than 95 credits

The first course in the senior project course series. A student team will be given a real world problem
which they must determine appropriate approaches and actions to obtain feasible solutions. This
involves establishment of initial contacts, project proposal development, preliminary data

collection, data analysis, verification of the results, and practical implementation. A presentation of

the progress and a submission of the status report are due at the end of the semester.

IES308 UJUANINTTUIUNITHER 1(0-3-0)

IES308 Manufacturing Processes Laboratory
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Prerequisite None

Students experience practical skills in workshop practices of bench working, turning, milling, electric
welding, gas welding, cutting tool shaping and grinding, casting and foundry, and safety regulations,

practices, personal protection equipment.
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IES312 ASAATITHNTIUIUNTT LASAITINNANITNIY 3(3-0-6)

[ES312 Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
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Prerequisite None

Measurement and evaluation of work methods. Work improvement methods. Visual and

micromotion study techniques. Motion economy. Time study and determination of standard time.

Work sampling. Development and use of standard time data and computerized techniques.

IES313  N1599NLUULINIURAGINNTTY 3(3-0-6)
[ES313 Industrial Plant Design
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Prerequisite None

Modern methods for facility layout and location design. Logistics of motion of people and materials.

Flow analysis. Plant layout. Material handling techniques. Mathematical approaches and computer

packages applicable for solving facility layout and location problems.

IES315  n15ANERTURUANITAMIUNISIATIZAIENIT9119TY 1(0-3-0)
®aZNI3IAUTUIUNITVINNUY

IES315 Methods Analysis and Work Measurement Laboratory
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Prerequisite None

This laboratory course demonstrates a practical use of modern apparatus available for motion and

time study applications. Process charts and a time study board will be utilized to not only analyze

manufacturing and service operations, but also improve the productivity.
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IES321 N15398N1IATUY 1 3(3-0-6)

[ES321 Operations Research |
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Prerequisite None

Basic operations research models, algorithms, and their applications. Linear programming and its
extensions. Transportation model. Game theory. Network flow analysis. Queueing theory. Simulation

modeling.

IES323  N15NSUNULAZAIUANNITHEAR 3(3-0-6)

[ES323 Production Planning and Control
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Prerequisite None

Components and functions of integrated production, planning, and control systems. Material,
equipment, and manpower requirements for optimizing continuous and intermittent manufacturing

operations. Demand forecasting. Hierarchical production planning. Capacity planning. Line balancing.

Operation sequencing and scheduling.

IES324 A1SANAIAULAZAITINLIAINITNER 3(3-0-6)

IES324 Production Sequencing and Scheduling
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of IES323

Techniques of sequencing and scheduling for job shops, flow lines, and other general manufacturing

and production systems. Deterministic and stochastic models.
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IES331  N1SAIUANAMATN 3(3-0-6)

IES331 Quality Control

rdeaunan  aouls IES302
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of IES302

Methods to improve product quality, to prevent defects, to locate chronic sources of trouble.
Process capability. Use of inspection data to regulate manufacturing processes. Preparation of
statistical control charts. Selection of suitable sampling plans. Total quality control, quality control

circle, and ISO 9000 standard.

IES332  53uulsauuuUdnludin Lagn1IAIUANDIRIYY 3(3-0-6)

[ES332 Factory Automation and Intelligent Control
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Prerequisite None

Design of automation production system and integration of supporting subsystems in the overall
manufacturing environment.  Flexible manufacturing system (FMS). Robotic cells. Automated
warehousing (AS/RS). Automated material handling systems (conveyor, AGV, etc). Automated
inspection systems. Computerized controls. Linear and proportion-integral-differential (PID) control

systems. System reliability analysis. Open and closed loop control systems. System response.

IES333  N1599NUUULASWAILINANA U9 3(3-0-6)

IES333 Product Design and Development
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Prerequisite None

Key components of product design and development (PDD): concept development, system- level
design, detail design, testing and refinement, and production ramp-up. Translating and establishing
customer needs/feelings/perceptions/experiences to an idea of the product’s characteristics, design
thinking, product planning, design- for- assembly, design- for- manufacturing, material selection,
decision-making strategy, color theory, prototyping, and industrial design. Tools of customer-centric
design, storytelling, ethnography, and innovation via some case studies and a group project. The
aims of a group project are breaking complex tasks properly into portions and steps, planning what
to do in sequences, managing time for performing tasks with an equal distribution of workload, and

refining understanding through discussion and explanation.

IES334  viusunlugnannssy wasnsuszanald 3(3-0-6)
IES334 Industrial Robotics and Applications
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Prerequisite None

Robotics in manufacturing systems. Role of programmable robots in manufacturing.  Students will
obtain hands-on experience about hardware and software available for various industrial robot

systems.

IES335 M5 INYT 3(3-0-6)

IES335 Metrology
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Prerequisite None
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Principles and applications of precision or fine measuring equipment: optical, laser, and electro-
magnetic devices. Standards and accuracy of measurement. Dimensional toleaces. Geometric

tolerances. Tolerance design.

IES336 m‘%'aaﬁamaqmmmiimLLazixwmfuqm 3(3-0-6)

IES336 Industrial Instrument and Controlling System
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Prerequisite None

Principles and applications of instrument, particularly measuring and controlling instrument in
industies. Eelectrical measurement, distance measurement, color detector, pressure measurement,
level measurement, and temperature measurement. Programmable Logic Control (PLC). Driving

system. Design of measuring and controlling system to integrate all industrial instrument.

IES337 UfjuRn1smisiaanssuanainsuasladanndaanses 1(0-3-0)

IES337 Smart Industrial Engineering and Logistics laboratory
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Prerequisite None

Laboratory of modern, automation, and intelligent technologies available in industries and
developed by collaboration between faculties and industries, e.g., Augment Realities and Virtual
Realities, Holo lens, automatic quality inspection by vision systems, Interet of Things (IoT), smart

sensors, real-time performance reporting system, and smart warehousing systems.
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IES341 1ATHFANEASIAINTIY 3(3-0-6)

[ES341 Engineering Economy
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Prerequisite None

Principles of engineering economics for utilization and evaluation of capital investments. Time value
of money. Net present value. Rate of return. Depreciation. Selection of the best economic
investment alternative. Multiple choice replacement analysis. Uncertainty and risk. Estimating

income tax consequences.

IES342  MSAATIZAUATAIUANAUYY 3(3-0-6)

[ES342 Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
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Prerequisite None

Tools and techniques applicable for cost analysis and control. Financial analysis of the accounting

system. Standard costs. Variance analysis. Cost-volume- profit relationships. Cost estimation.

Utilization of accounting data for control of operations.

IES343 3ANTsuANNUADANY 3(3-0-6)

IES343 Safety Engineering
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Prerequisite None

Principles and practices of safety engineering in product and facilities design. Loss prevention

principles. Safe practices and hazard control. Safety standards and codes. Inspection procedures.
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Governmental regulations. Safety statistics. Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHAct) and Thai

legislation. Engineering ethics, moral principles and social responsibility.

IES345 msAnwanudululdvasiasenis 3(3-0-6)

IES345 Project Feasibility Study
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Prerequisite None

Problem-based course on project feasibility study. Fundamental concepts of a project feasibility
study. Essential qualitative and quantitative aspects of the feasibility study: marketing evaluation,
proposal development (preparation and presentation), economic analysis, project planning and

scheduling.

IES351 JAqnssunisdantnjeuazmalulagoanses 3(3-0-6)
[ES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies
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Prerequisite None

Key components of maintenance engineering: objective of maintenance management, responsibility
of maintenance, management and structure of maintenance. Total Productive Maintenance (TPM).
Types of maintenance activities: preventive, corrective, predictive, and scheduled maintenance.
Mathematical models of maintenance management. Maintenance software in industrial organization

and service industries. Definition of key terminologies. Design for maintainability. Human error in

maintenance. Application of Fault Tree Analysis (FTA). Applications of smart sensors and Internet of
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Things (loT) to analyze conditions of machines for maintenance. Human error in maintenance;
Application of Fault Tree Analysis (FTA): Applications of smart sensors and Internet of Things (IoT) to

analyze conditions of machines for maintenance.

IES353  MsAruANNan1IzkaznIsUIUavaLde 3(3-0-6)
IES353 Pollution Control and Waste Treatment
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Prerequisite None

Physical, chemical, and biological processes which influence the extent of air, water, and land
pollution. Methods for monitoring, controlling, and preventing pollution. Methods of waste

treatment. Chemical wastes and hazardous wastes.

IES361 N1599NLUUNITIUIINIINGR 3(3-0-6)

[ES361 Manufacturing Process Design
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Prerequisites Have earned credits of IES301

Process and material selection and design of cost-effective manufacturing processes which are
suitable for the characteristics of workpieces. Material properties and product attributes. Engineering
materials: metals, ceramics, polymers, and composites. Solidification processes: metal casting, glass
working, plastics and rubber processing. Shaping of composites. Powder metallurgy. Reverse
engineering and rapid prototyping. Material removal processes: cutting, machining, and grinding.
Nontraditional machining processes: chemical, electro- chemical, thermal energy, and laser
processes. Manufacturing and support systems: numerical controls, programmable logic controllers,

and flexible manufacturing systems.
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IES362 N15UUANIITNINIAINTIUNITHER 1 1(0-3-0)

[ES362 Manufacturing Engineering Laboratory |

rdsaunaw  @auld IES301
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of IES301

This course provides hands-on exercises on CAD/CAM, CNC machine programming and control (lathe

and milling), and robot programming and control.

IES363 MSUHUANIINIGIAINTTUNIIHGR 2 2(1-3-2)

[ES363 Manufacturing Engineering Laboratory I

yrsaunay Ll

nMsUfAnslumadonnuszuunsia wagnsmuaslussuunman ssuumsinasdumingiunisin
AnaulAvIInen I Wy Audy gamgll warmsinsrduresounan indesilemunuasiiuniniiadiu
\3eanauaylitin iy Lﬂ%ammﬂa%ﬂﬁiﬂiLm'ﬁmléf (PLO)

Prerequisite None

The laboratory course provides practical integration between measuring and controlling instrument
used in manufacturing environment. Measuring instrument is focused on the physical property
measuring such as pressure, temperature and level. Controlling instrument is emphasized in both

mechanical and electrical control devices such as Programmable Logic Control (PLC).

IES364 wialulaguaznszuiunIsuan 3(3-0-6)

IES364 Manufacturing Processes and Technologies
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of IES361

Non-traditional manufacturing processes and technologies for metal parts, plastic, and composite-

material parts. Manufacturing processes for electronic devices, and printed circuit boards.
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IES365 N1599NLUULAS Do uTUULaTIARLW 3(3-0-6)
IES365 Jig, Fixture and Mold Design
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of IES301

Fundamentals of jig, fixture, and mold design. Types, classifications, functions, and applications of

jig, fixture, and mold. Design economics. Computer aided design (CAD) concept to develop jig, fixture,

and mold. Hands-on exercises of CAD.

IES372  N13AUANTHAAIATILAZAITIANITIER 3(3-0-6)

[ES372 Materials Management and Inventory Control
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of IES323

Philosophy of materials management and quantitative techniques used in controlling level of
inventories in an organization. Classifications of inventory from different perspectives. Deterministic

and probabilistic inventory models. Modern materials management systems: MRP-Il and JIT.

[ES374  STUUEIsEUMALNEN1TIANTS 3(3-0-6)

IES374 Management Information Systems
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of GTS123

Structure and design of computer-based information systems. Computer hardware and software.

Database models. Database management systems. System analysis, design, and implementation.
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IES376 n1sdanisldaumuuazlaldannd 3(3-0-6)

IES376 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
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Prerequisite None

Principles of logistics and supply chain management. Logistic planning. Cooperation and
management in the supply chain. Transportation. Material purchasing and inventory control.
Packaging. Integration between production planning and distribution among partners in the chain.

Information system. The present and future roles of logistics in the supply chain management.

IES377 3ULUUNTINTERABLATEUIY: ARIEUAN, HuArAIRdILazNITVUES 3(3-0-6)

IES377 Distribution Network Models: Warehouse, Inventory and Transportation
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Prerequisite None

Guidelines for design and management of distribution networks. Roles of warehouse, distribution
center, inventory, and transportation in multi- echelon supply chain. Optimization models for
warehouse location, size, and market allocation. Warehouse design and layout. Types of distribution
networks. Inventory management models. Simulation models for studying and evaluating of
inventory models.  Analysis of transportation systems. Transportation modes. Vehicle routing

problems. Case studies of model implementation.
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IES378  N1531AT12MURYaN9TINDLNYIYRAA 3(3-0-6)
IES378 Business Intelligence and Data Analytics
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Prerequisite None

Concepts, tools and techniques of business intelligence; data visualization; data exploration;
business analytics in descriptive, predictive, and prescriptive; data cleansing, verification, validation,

and integration; data mining; data-driven business decisions; best practices and case studies.

IES391 AFmsnieainuszend 3(3-0-6)

IES391 Applied Statistical Methods
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of IES302

Statistical analysis techniques and their applications. Hypothesis testing. Goodness- of-fit tests.

Regression analysis. Analysis of variance. Applications in engineering fields.
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[ES392 Systems Simulation
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Prerequisite None

Problem-based course on systems simulation. Application of discrete time simulation modeling for

the analysis of complex manufacturing and service systems, using case examples in warehousing,

material handling, banking, etc. Applications of continuous time and combined discrete-continuous
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simulation modeling. Students will gain first-hand practice on how to use state-of-the-art simulation

software through a series of laboratory exercises or a realistic semester project.

IES394  Ugysyruseivguaznisuszanaldlugnaivnssu 3(3-0-6)

IES394 Artificial Intelligence and Industrial Applications
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Prerequisite None

Concepts and techniques of intelligent systems. Search methodologies. Knowledge-based system:
knowledge representation, components of knowledge-based systems, design of knowledge bases,
and inferencing. Applications of knowledge-based systems in design of products, processes, and

systems, machine diagnostics, and production planning and scheduling. Modern industrial

applications.
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IES395 Special Topics in Industrial Engineering |
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Prerequisite None

This course is designed for topics related to industrial engineering, but not presently offered as either

a required or technical elective.
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IES396 Special Topics in Industrial Engineering Il
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Prerequisite None

This course is designed for topics related to industrial engineering, but not presently offered as either

a required or technical elective. Topics covered are different from IES395.
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[ES397 Introduction to Business Intelligence

(For Non-Industrial Engineering and Smart Logistics Students)
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Prerequisite None

Basic concepts, tools and techniques of business intelligence; data visualization; data exploration;
business analytics; data pre-processing; data-driven business decisions; design of analytics dashboard

prototype; best practices.
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IES401 Industrial Engineering Project II

yrsaunay  aould IES305

duiwdewioswas I£5305 dndnwneyananioilunguazdosinlassnuiigndslivsdidaseanlus
Tasslugpamnssuaiaidenteluantus ndsanillassnudiiatndnwmesdesdssesanuatvauysal
WAZULAUDNAIU

Prerequisite Have earned credits of IES305

A continuation of IES305. An individual student or a team of students will work on the individual or
group projects assigned to them. The projects can be intensively conducted in industrials or within

the institute. After a project is completed, students are responsible for submitting their final report

and giving a presentation.

IES402 msAnwLaYludAINTIUGAEIMNNT 1 3(3-0-6)

IES402 Special Studies in Industrial Engineering |
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Prerequisite None
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This course is intended for students who wish to participate in the exchange program. It covers new
topics or areas of study related to industrial engineering, but not presently offered as either a

required or technical elective. Topics covered are different from IES403.

IES403  msAnwnAwludfAINTINEAAIMNTIY 2 3(3-0-6)
IES403 Special Studies in Industrial Engineering Il
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Prerequisite None

This course is intended for students who wish to participate in the exchange program. It covers new

topics or areas of study related to industrial engineering but not presently offered as either a required

or technical elective. Topics covered are different from IES402.
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IES404 Full-time on the Job Training in Industries

(For Extended Industrial Training Track)
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Prerequisite Have credits earned of not less than 95 credits

The student is full-time trained in an organization approved by the IE program with a duration of at
least 540 hours under supervision from a committee set by the IE program. The committee comprises
an advisor, a committee member from the IE program, and a co-advisor from the organization. The
advisor and co-advisor should prepare the training plan with objectives, scope, activity plan, and
deliverables. The advisor and co-advisor should monitor the progress of the student regularly, either
through online meetings or onsite visits. The grade of this course is considered by the committee,

and the reasons for the grade should be written.
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IES405 MsAnwnAvludAINTINGNEMNIT 3 2(2-0-4)
IES405 Special Studies in Industrial Engineering llI
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Prerequisite None

This course is intended for students who wish to participate in the exchange program. It covers new

topics or areas of study related to industrial engineering, but not presently offered as either a

required or technical elective. Topics covered are different from IES402 and IES403.
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I[ES406 Startup Business Building
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Prerequisite None

(For Start up Business Building Track)

A group of students build a startup business with innovations under supervision of an advisor from
IE program and external advisors. A proposal should be prepared including innovative business ideas,
business plan, expected venture capital, expected business advisors, marketing plan, and expand
customer base plan. Rounds of business pitching should be organized to present the business ideas
and plans to venture capitals. The duration for building the startup business is one semester. The

grade for this course is considered by IE advisor, external advisors, and venture capitals.
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(Courses offered by other programs of Sirindhorn International Institute of Technology)
EES203 Aranssulwiliiugiu 3(3-0-6)
(FusutnAnwruenanviv)

EES203 Basic Electrical Engineering

(For non-major students)
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Prerequisite None

Current, voltage, and power. Basic DC and AC circuit analysis. Introduction to electrical machinery:
transformers, generators, and motors. Concepts of three phase systems. Methods of power

transmission. Introduction to some basic electrical instruments.
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EES204 Basic Electrical Engineering Laboratory

(For non-major students)
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of or taking EES203 in the same semester

Laboratory practice and experimental studies on topics covered in EES203.

GTS101 vinwenwdangusuinavd Taemsiinufuaase 3(3-0-6)

GTS101 Extended English in Practice
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Prerequisite  None

This course provides a flexible approach to grammar instruction and integrates the study of new

structures ( form) with information on how to use them and what they mean ( function) .
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Comprehensive grammar coverage ensures a thorough and effective presentation of all basic
structures. Extensive practice guides students to accurate production and fluent use of new grammar.
Short writing assignments incorporate grammar into step- by-step tasks for a variety of writing

purposes, such as narrating and describing. There is also a focus on real-world listening skills.

GTS123 anuiiUasiungaiupsainasuasn1sisulusunsy 3(2-3-4)
GTS123 Introduction to Computers and Programming
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Prerequisite  None

Computer system components and organization. Hardware and software interaction. Introduction
to data processing and databases. Algorithms and programming languages. Programming in high-
level languages. Program design and development. Practical laboratories are essential parts of the

course, designed to develop students’ programming skills and understanding of computer system.

These skills are important foundations for other technical courses.

GTS124 Ugyqyruszhuguaznisussend 3(3-0-6)

GTS124 Artificial Intelligence and Applications
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Prerequisite  None

Basic terminologies and concepts of artificial intelligence (Al), machine learning, artificial neural
networks, and deep learning. Applications of Al in various fields, including transportation
management systems, information technology systems, and business models. Various issues and

concerns surrounding Al, such as ethics, bias and arguments, and jobs of future demands. The impact

of Al in decision making and organizational behavior.
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GTS131 Circularity for Sustainable Development
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Prerequisite  None

Introduction to circular economy and how to solve challenging issues we are facing due to a growing
world population, i.e., waste, climate change, resource scarcity, loss of biodiversity. How businesses
can create value by reusing and recycling products. How designers can come up with effective

solutions. How we can contribute to make the Circular Economy happen for sustainable

development
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GTS231 Law and Technology

LA AT IV EtY

Anwianuduiusszvinanguansuazialulad Yssifutlymvsanguungionsuuagnguangumigui
Aertestunisldmalulad Wauinisveanguunowaluladlulszmalnsuazesussing Ussidunig

Ly o

ngrangluatusingg Wi teyafdvia ninddunslygn dvsdiuynna §InTTUNIUNaENIalYd 113

Y

a

azidla 09dnTM19gIAa Mdvddidnnsetnd dygdidnnsednd ervgnssuneniamed wagnguuedug i
Aot o Mﬁﬂﬂg‘wuwLﬁﬂ?ﬁUﬂ’J’uﬁUﬂﬂw’NLLWﬂLL@S‘VINEJ’]QJJ’] mmwﬁ'ﬂﬁmgwmaﬁugm Fasaude N3
oSunsuaznsitadeusuldndnngrunelutssifuiiiAsdostumaluladldvslunseAusenaznns
Uszgnaldluginass

Prerequisite  None

A study of the relation between law and technology: an exploration of issues in both private and
public laws pertaining to the application of technology, Thai and international law development.
Legal issues involving digital content, intellectual property, privacy, civil and commercial transactions,
torts, business organizations, electronic commerce, electronic contracts, computer-related crime,
and other related topics. General legal principles concerning civil and criminal liability. Understanding
of the basic concepts of law: interpretation and application of the legal principles related to

technology in discussion and in the real world.
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GTS302 MIVYURNIZN 1(0-3-0)

GTS302 Technical Writing
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Prerequisite None

Students learn and practice writing and presentation of technical reports, which include reports of
laboratory experiments, in-depth technical reports, overview articles of technical topics for the

general public, as well as executive summaries.

GTS351 NISLUSIULVITUTEAUYIR 3(0-9-9)
GTS351 National Competition Participation
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Prerequisite  None

A student or a group of students under supervision of an advisor from an academic program that
can participate in the last round of the national competition approved by the academic program,
and has an evidence or certificate of participation, are eligible to earn 3 credits from this course. This
course may be registered after the competition is finished not later than 2 years. The grade of this

course is considered by the advisor and a committee member set by the academic program based

on the outcome of the competition.

GTS352 ANSLUN3AULUITUTZAUUIUIYIR 3(0-9-9)

GTS352 International Competition Participation
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Prerequisite  None
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A student or a group of students under supervision of an advisor from an academic program that
can participate in the last round of the international competition approved by the academic program,
and has an evidence or certificate of participation, are eligible to earn 3 credits from this course. This
course may be registered after the competition is finished not later than 2 years. The grade of this
course is considered by the advisor and a committee member set by the academic program based

on the outcome of the competition.

GTS401 Mnwzlun1slen1e8INguUUULIISA 6(6-0-12)
GTS401 Intensive English Proficiency
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Prerequisite: 1. Student has completed all course work according to respective curriculum.

2. Student has taken at least 5 times an acceptable English proficiency test

(TOEFL, TU-GET, IELTS, TOEIC or Institutional TOEFL).

Students who pass this course will have similar English skills to those students who satisfy the English
Proficiency requirement. The course content is based primarily on the Institutional TOEFL (ITP) exam;
however, materials may be drawn from other tests (e.g., [ELTS or TOEIC). Strategies for answering the
different types of exam questions are discussed and practiced in class. Special emphasis is placed
on helping students improve their individual weaknesses in the listening, reading, or structure

sections of the exam. An S (satisfactory) or U (unsatisfactory) grade is given.

GTS451 mMsnaumsnddunialeyayn 1 6(0-18-18)
GTS451 Intellectual Property Development 1
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Prerequisite: None

A student or a group of students under supervision or collaboration of an advisor or advisors from
an academic program that can develop an invention or other forms of output and successfully
apply for registration under petty patent, patent, copyright, or intellectual property with the related
government agency or international organization. All students are eligible to earn 6 credits from this
course. This course may be registered after the successful application for registration of the
intellectual property not later than 2 years. The grade of this course is considered by the advisor(s)

and a committee member set by the academic program based on the quality of the intellectual

property.
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GTS452 Intellectual Property Development 2
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Prerequisite None

This course is a continuation of GTS451 Intellectual Property Development 1. All students are
eligible to earn 6 credits from this course when the registration application of the intellectual
property is approved by the related organization or the intellectual property is used by an
organization and generates continuous tangible income. This course may be registered after the
approval or the tangible income is generated not later than 1 year. The grade of this course is

considered by the advisor(s) and a committee member set by an academic program based on the

quality of the intellectual property.

MAS116 AMNAAIEAS 1 3(3-0-6)
MAS116 Mathematics |
Furvenunay Ll

v 6 v 6 (% v

nsguUilEnIeAtnmans ety 8in wazauseiilos wAaRdaeuus suiuguaailandy Heidudunugs

q q q Y

) %

Argagakavatanvasilendu nsdieyiusiuuseendld suuuunlidauanedaiay waandaduiinga



douf 1 Yoyandngas |-36-

Suiinfavesilafdumaialunisduiing auniseyiusidosiuuasnsuszgndld drduuaveynsy ns
N32ALVDINGLADS NAUINDUA

Prerequisite None

Mathematical induction; functions; limits; continuity; differential calculus: derivatives of functions,
higher order derivatives, extrema, applications of derivatives, indeterminate forms; integral calculus:
integrals of functions, techniques of integration, numerical integration, improper integrals;
introduction to differential equations and their applications; sequence and series: Taylor’s expansion,

infinite sums.

MAS117 AMAA1EAS 2 3(3-0-6)
MAS117 Mathematics Il
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Prerequisite Have earned credits of MAS116

Analytic geometry in calculus: polar and curvilinear coordinates; three-dimensional space: vectors,
lines, planes, and surfaces in three-dimensional space; function of several variables; calculus of real-
valued functions of several variables and its applications: partial derivatives, extremes of functions,

functions of higher derivatives, Lagrange multipliers; topics in vector calculus: line and surface

integrals, Green’s theorem.

MES211 vaslviagauunin 3(3-0-6)
MES211 Thermofluids

Ayrdsaunay il
& v A = v A

NUFIUANUTAUNAAIEATANTOU NY TN NT LAz U7 A0IYINAMIANTAUTOU NUFIUAIUTUAY

9 Y

anautfvadiva fugruanudsuvedinaaing fugtunnuifunamansvedlva andnumsonisiva
wun1smasuuudsuas duthy

Prerequisite None

Fundamental concepts in thermodynamics. The first and second law of thermodynamics. Basic
concepts and basic properties of fluids. Fundamentals of fluid statics. Fundamentals of fluid

dynamics. Characteristics of fluids such as laminar and turbulent flows.



dqufl 1 doyanangns |-37-

MES231 nafansaAIngsy 3(3-0-6)
(@msutnFnwuenaiuimnssuaiena)

MES231 Engineering Mechanics

(For non-mechanical engineering students)

IvdsAunen Ll

AnwFuszuunss, msaunad Tulassaina uay edesdnna unudsnsuanusana uazvunaing narans
vodlva JauMEnIveUNIA Wag TNgNTagy ngiofiaesvesiiafiu iRerfunisedeuiivesing uuay
NN DuNadLaz LUy

Prerequisite None

Force systems; resultants; equilibrium; trusses; frames and machines; internal force diagrams; mass
and geometric properties of objects; fluid statics; kinematics and kinetics of particles and rigid bodies;

Newton’s second law of motion; work and energy, impulse and momentum.

MES300 LguluuIfIngsy 3(2-3-4)

MES300 Engineering Drawing

rGeAunay 1l

Mé’ﬂmiﬁugﬂmmm&%mmu MAEAINUMENENAAINTINFIBAMRIY MITEUNTMELTR HENN15LTY7
adlnUszgnifiietes ufsslivuedigndes msuensieaziBen amda nmvens LULUsENBY LAt
nsUszandldgensiwismeuiamesluniseuiuunagasnslumaauiia

Prerequisite None

Manual sketching. Applied geometry. Line conventions. Orthographic drawing. Dimensioning and
tolerance. Sectional views and conventions. Detail drawing. Assembly drawing. Basic development
views. Drawing interpretation and How to use Computer software to create drawings of model

assemblies.

MES390 Uﬁﬂ'ﬁmﬁmniiuLﬂéaqnaﬁugm 1(0-3-0)
(dwsuinAnwuena1vimnssneiedna)

MES390 Basic Mechanical Engineering Laboratory

(For Non - Mechanical Engineering Students)

dedunoy Ll

nMsUftRnameaes Fesnamanivediva nisdiomanudeu weslulaunind mawnlnl wazuaiy na
gunsal autRiBsnmenm way \Benavesian demuaiidanadaiildannmsuftinismaass azdenids
dielHlunsuseidiunansiing

Prerequisite None
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A service course for students with major outside mechanical engineering. Experimental practices
cover fluid mechanics, heat transfer, thermodynamics, combustion and emission, mechanism,
physical and mechanical properties of materials. Technical notes on the experimental tests have to

be submitted for grading.

SCS126  wAdlAIMIUIAINT 3(3-0-6)

SCS126 Chemistry for Engineers

yrdsaunau Ll

wdnadfiunisldaumaimnssy nsmuatnaduius lnseadsesnouuariussind Uszinnves
UfAsenall URisen3nend authvedfiny veumad kazaisasans 1nlnusou saunamansvesu]isen
aunaiail aunalessinluasavanefiduh indlnih i uniduaiaiidaundomdesfu nedwes way
Yanuilu

Prerequisite None

Principles of chemistry with a focus on engineering applications. Stoichiometric calculations. Atomic
structure and chemical bonding. Types of chemical reactions. Redox reactions. Properties of gases,
liquids, and solutions. Thermochemistry. Reaction kinetics. Chemical equilibrium. lonic equilibrium
in aqueous solution. Electrochemistry. Introduction to some of the engineering aspects of

environmental and organic chemistry, polymers, and nanomaterials.

SCS136  Wand 3(3-0-6)

SCS136 Physics

wrdsaunau Ll

narmansdmsueyniauaringuds synanazinquiduaniizasi msliaseilassaineegiaing
seniluudy mavau msdu namanivetiva Hugrumauslmdnlnih auwiliih dduaznszudlndh
2asluhegnedie nmawiend aduwimvdnlnih fugumedidansedad

Prerequisite None

Mechanics of particles and rigid bodies: statics of particles and rigid bodies, analysis of simple
structure, work, energy, momentum, rotation, vibration; Mechanics of fluids: statics and flow,
Elements of electromagnetism: electric fields, potential and current, simple circuits, induction,

electromagnetic oscillations and waves, fundamental electronics.
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SCS140 ANAANEASHAZINYIAEASIUDIAY 3(3-0-6)
SCS140 Pre-Mathematics and Sciences

' (%
aa A a

Fnignesnuuuiundwiuindnniifilugrumandeeans #and waned lifanasgu ieliiindny
ansnsofnwdennsadnmans WAnd wazied Foghaflaussnnin enudiugufetuouiug uazduiinda
vosilerdumanslnadia uavaen3du adn nngnly ngveslalaa nmsiedeuiiluaudlii Miedeuiivuy
vy Tuudnda aunavesinguesuds namansvedlva maedeuiiuuuailude weslulauniing
aunaniuadl lassasisesmoy

This course is designed for students who have insufficient backeround in mathematics, physics, or
chemistry. Its objective is to improve basic knowledge of students to be able to study mathematics,
physics, and chemistry, effectively. Differential and Integral calculus, Trigonometric functions,
Logarithmic functions, Limits, chain rule, L’ Hospital rule; Motion in three dimensions, Rotational

motion, Angular momentum, Equilibrium of rigid bodies, Fluid mechanics, Harmonic oscillation;

Thermodynamics, Chemical equilibrium, Atomic structure.

SCS176 UjuAnisiall 1(0-3-0)

SCS176 Chemistry Laboratory

deduneny Ll

JnfiRnsfiesnuuuiiiowsiuyszaunisainisieusdmivin sCs126 Tneshnsnaaosiionmsei
unsidefinseungulu SCS126 UndAnwiazldissusisduiunimaassnietsuasnfe Jias1zvinans
npaed0g iy LarTsauddiAunuegieionndn H1ugan sHNUSURLuesU JURNswasns
I189INEABNTIADS

Prerequisite None

This laboratory course is designed to augment the learning experience for students taking SCS126 by
providing hands-on experience with some of the topics covered in SCS126. Through a series of
laboratory exercises and computer simulations, students will learn how to safely conduct chemistry
experiments, critically analyze experimental results, and report their findings in a professional
manner.

SCS186 UfUANIWENH 1(0-3-0)

SCS186 Physics Laboratory

LA TG DIV Y

nManaaessiiandileriiuinsyanuidlauagssaunsallunisldiaisdlosineg iieiausingnisaina
fland swfenisoonuuu msiiudeya mainsiiaznisuannadoya saudanisasuuazdeansnans

Neay



dqu?l 1 doyanangns |-40-

Prerequisite None
A series of experiments that will help students to develop hands-on experience and practical skills
in conducting experiments relating to measurements of physical phenomena, including experimental

design, data collection, visualization, analysis, presentation, and communication.

SCS241 FapAansdnsulAINg 3(3-0-6)

SCS241 Material Science for Engineers

rdsAunew il

ANNFNITUETENIN9LATIAT19 audR nszuIunIsHaaLaNTUsEYndldTanImnssunguvdn siuds lave
naudaasns wedlued 1wslin uazagaeulndn auvAnisnauaznisidonanimuesian waAnssumnis
NaMANIITAULNAIALAZANIATDITENIAINTTY TIUE Ldn Aaunde wasldl

Prerequisite None

Relationships between structures, properties, production processes and applications of main groups
of engineering materials: metal alloys, polymers, ceramics, and composites. Mechanical properties
and materials deterioration and degradation. Macroscopic and microscopic mechanical behavior with

emphasis on specific materials used in engineering fields: steels, concrete, and woods.

sednAneialuvesnazdulunm Inedusssumans

(Basic courses offered by other faculties of Thammasat University)

¥5.100 waliasiun1sasliawilsym 3(3-0-6)

TU100 Civic Engagement

U@Jﬂﬁﬁma‘hﬁﬂ UNUMN LLawﬁﬂﬁmm%’Uﬁﬂ%awa\‘iﬂﬁlﬂuam%ﬂﬁﬁ"uaﬂﬁﬂﬂuiugmzwmﬁaﬂaﬂ N
NITUIUNITUAINTAIETT 1L NM3UTIeNe Nsedusensdnwsiigg guududu lnetdnAnwviazdednii
Tasanssaused eliAnnssus vieiansiasuudas luussduiiaule

Instillation of social conscience and awareness of one’s role and duties as a good global citizen.
This is done through a variety of methods such as lectures, discussion of various case studies and
field study outings. Students are required to organise a campaign to raise awareness or bring about

change in an area of their interest.

AA.101 N13AA 97U uazlUauad1elIN T 3(3-0-6)

LAS101 Critical Thinking, Reading, and Writing
ﬁ’@umﬁ’ﬂmmiﬁﬂaEjﬁqﬁimsmmwmcimmiﬁy’qﬁmm NTIATIER NITEUATIER wazn1sUTELEIUAT Walun
yinwzniseuiieduaszddn iilagejamineg Viruaf aufgiu néngruatvayu nisltmguaiitilug

Toa3Ur08uTeL NAWYinveN15 e uwanInIuAniveg 1TmaraLazN S T8UTIvINT S9naenen
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AuAn uazideulostoyaididuyNuesenules Iudannsns1admdnguuasdeyanildlunis
asassAnulsulagnaliusza@vsnm

Development of critical thinking through questioning, analytical, synthetic and evaluation skills.
Students learn how to read without necessarily accepting all the information presented in the text,
but rather consider the content in depth, taking into account the objectives, perspectives,
assumptions, bias and supporting evidence, as well as logic or strategies leading to the author’s
conclusion. The purpose is to apply these methods to students’ own persuasive writing based on

information researched from various sources, using effective presentation techniques.

15.106 ANMUARESNETIARAZNTHRINS 3(3-0-6)

TU106 Creativity and Communication

nsgUIUNMIAnetaieassd InednnsAnddnneiduesdusenouddny uagnisdeansanudnsanannls
Annadugvdeshamnzaunuuiundsen Taussay anmwndey weluseiuyana 09dng uazdny
Creative thought processes, with critical thinking as an important part, as well as communication of
these thoughts that lead to suitable results in social, cultural and environmental contexts, at

personal, organisational and social levels

15.108 NITWAILILAZIANITAULDY 3(3-0-6)

TU108 Self Development and Management
Ms¥ansuaznsUSuATUTAnlu s A nendevinunansr e IN YN LaL AT AN TR N EN g
feAniarALRaIAN1eeITHAl N1STIRLLBILAZNITIIUNUBUIAR NMINRIUINTSEUSARDATINKALNIS
agjéauﬁ’uﬂﬁluasmawqeuLLazLﬂWiweﬁaﬁuLLazﬁu WAZNNTRLAAUN NHUUBIATI

Coping with and adaptation to university life. Development of social skill and emotional intelligence.

Self understanding and planning for the future. Personality and social etiquette. Learning to live

harmoniously and respectfully with others and the society. Holistic healthcare.

¥5.109 winnssununszulIuAngUIENaUNns 3(3-0-6)

TU109 Innovation and Entrepreneurial mindset

nMsUszifiuanudsanasnisasslenal N13AAKATNITINUNURUUEUTENBUNS NMsAndulauasnis
WAIWGIND ms?iaam%aqsﬁau,azmia%f'mLLﬁqgﬂaasJNﬁUis?m%mw Msa1ennAnTaiodn

Risk assessment and creating new opportunities. Thinking and planning as an entrepreneur. Decision
making and entrepreneurial venture development. Business communication for delivering concept

or initiative in an efficient, effective and compelling manner. Social shared value creation
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¥5.201 AUINMSRUFWMTUYAAS 3(3-0-6)

TU201 Financial Literacy for Individuals

Foudiiugiu ndnns ArudAguazuuamienausunsdudiedmnedinnisldiadesiionenisiu
suamafiacag Usznaudie wiadianisdumaues wadamsmasunisduie S Sty 314 uagiuens
ABNKE WATANTINATIHUBBNLALNTAMUILUY DCA wellaudmnsdansnil wadlanisiuduesy weada
Tumsnaaulsendan18Rulayanasssun aasnaunannIsLazatdAya Ty LATYgRaneLiie e
daallng Weveuiuszondlilunisdssdin

To learn the foundations, principles, importance and guidelines of financial planning for life goals,
the uses of financial instruments, together with self-discovery techniques, financial planning
techniques including how to earn, collect, use and invest money, savings allocation and DCA
investment techniques, debt management techniques, savings increase techniques, personal
income tax saving planning techniques as well as the principles and importance of the Sufficiency

Economy Philosophy in Thai society in order to be applied in living.

45.202 ﬂsum'%'mfif'mamu 3 (3-0-6)

TU202 Complete Investment

Bouimadeniaztunounisamulunaianisiu Augrunisamulufu saudianouuny pudes 119
INN5AU AABAIUNMTIATIEIL FEnstoueviu warAnsresfevuifliowdsundouneusnaulaamu
L%wiﬁugmnWiamﬁﬂummuiw wlﬂﬁﬂmilﬁaﬂﬂawlmwLLazﬂﬂiamuaﬁﬂLauaLLUU DCA (Dollar Cost
Averaging) Tusfunaznesu nszurumsuimsnednasplinsiudies wieuSeuitadodfyfiazyh
Tinawulivszauanuduialunisamu wazuumssusuanudn (Mindset) tiieairsnnudisalunis
amulussuzen

To learn the alternatives and process of investment in financial market, stock investment foundations
started from return, risk, tax on investment as well as stock analysis, trade stocks method and the
rights of shareholders in order to prepare before making investment decisions. To learn investment
foundation in mutual fund, mutual fund selection techniques and DCA (Dollar Cost Averaging) regular
investment in stocks and funds, suitable portfolio management process and learn the important
factors that will make investors not successful in investing and mindset guidelines in order to create

long-term investment success.

¥5.301 nsasulunaiananning” 3(3-0-6)
TU301 Invesment in the Stock Market
S HUS WUINNTWTBUAUNTaNNaUNST e e weaulal n15lTlUskNsNTavIe uLAT YR UTRENY

Settrade Streaming wiavdudagaelunisamu Feuindannisinsesidadeiugiuin1isiasygng
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PRAMNTTN WAzUTEN adan1saukasinudeyadidgluiunmstu suluiuwiAnawasmadenlunis
awueg1edsdu (ESG) Fouditugrunmsamulusyiususuansne ssflaeesauarontdu nasaaunaln
nstreTemaneyius msnmdnUseiu nagvdmsamu uasdenissy Twesnsasuluayiug Fous
ﬁugmmiamulumﬂmwﬁ ﬁdﬂmamammu ﬂ’JWiJL%‘UQ m@a}’mmiamu AABAIUNITILATITUTIA LAY
Fupounistorensnansvil iewSeumdounoudndulanmu wasFoudiugiunisasulu DW Derivative
Warrant) nalnnsiedeulmuessia aaenauisnsidonamu wagnagnsnisasylu DW

To learn the preparation guideline before trading stocks online, the uses of stock and derivatives
trading program like Settrade Streaming to be investment helper. To learn the analytical principles
of fundamental factors of the economy, industries and companies, reading and interpreting key
information in financial statements techniques along with including sustainable investment (ESG)
ideas and alternatives. To learn the investment foundation in different types of derivatives both
futures and options together with trading mechanism of the derivatives market, collateral,
investment strategies and cautions of investment in derivatives. To learn the basics of investment in
bonds including return, risk, tax on investment as well as price analysis and bonds trading process
in order to prepare before making investment decisions and learn investment foundations in DW
(Derivative Warrant), price action mechanism and investment selection method and investment

strategy in DW.
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7.1 BHUNISANEIEIMSULNANEIUNH/LRUNISANEIRNURALTIN AU
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Yn1sAnwN 1

AMansanedl 1

GTS 131 msmyuiisuiitenswanniiddy
MAS 116 adinFans 1

SCS 136 Wand

SCS 186 UfURNsHEANE

s

GTS 124 JyayUsehvguaznisuszynd

uazUeAu 2 31 6 wefin

GTS 101 inwenwdanguiuninii laen1sinu umass
U5, 108 MIHAUILAZIANITAULDS

us. 201 Anwimamsiudwivyana

U5, 202 ATULATDALTBIAIMY

15, 301 misasyulusaiandnning

d8nn

W = W W W

3734

AANsAnEdl 2 } |

GTS 123 auidesiuiediunsuiiamesuazmadeulusunsy
MAS 117 Afinenans 2

SCS 126 LAldmsuIAINg

SCS 176 UfUAn sl

fe. 101 MSARA 81U Lazlsusd siiinnsug

U5, 106 AMUARASNATIALAZNITAOAT

15, 100 wailssiunisasiiawiUgm

374

YnsAnwd 2

mAnsAnend 1 }

EES 203 ennssuluihiiugiu

IES 201 AAAEASEIAINTILEAAIMNNIT
[ES 301 ASZUIUNITHER

IES 308 U URNI5NTEUIUNISHER

MES 231 nad1ansifmIngsy

MES 300 L0gulbuuIAINg sy

SCS 241 Fanaansdmsuicng

3734

A1ANSANT 2 }

FES 204 auufjuAnsiemnssulnihiiugiu

IES 302 afflgadefingsu

IES 312 M9IlATIgANTEUIUNITLaEMIIANANISYINU
IES 341 LATu¥gAIansiFIngsy

IES 361 N1300NLUUNTINIDNIINAR

MES 211 waslvagaumnin

15, 109 WinNIsuAUNIZUIUARRUIZNOUNTT

33U




douf 1 Yoyandngns |-45-

Un1sfnen 3

ANANNSANWIT 1 nein
GTS 231 nuanewazmAlulag 3
IES 315 Ms@nw U uRnIsdnsun1sinsnziisn1svinau wazn1sinusunansingu 1
IES 321 msidensaiueu 1 3
IES 331 N1SAIUANAMAIN 3
IES 343 Aenssuanuasnsiy 3
IES 391 3Bn1snsadausvend 3
XXX XXX Jvnaenias 3
591 19
ANANNSANYR 2 nein
GTS 302 NSREUANIENI 1
IES 313 N1590nkUUlSHIUaRaIINT Ty 3
[ES 323 N1519UHULAZATUANNTTHER 3
IES 342 MFIATIALATAIUALAUIY 3
IES 362 nMsUJUANIITMIIAINTIUNSHER 1 1
IES 376 msdamisldguniuuayiadannd 3
MES 390 UfURn153minssuinIaenanugu 1
XXX XXX 3y uiente’ 3
594 18
nMAngIau iagfin
IES 304 MSANUALIAINTINGAAINNIT 1
59 1
Unsfinwndi 4
A1ANTSANET 1 nenn
IES 305 1Aseu3Anssugnannis 1 1
IES 332 syuulssnuuuudalulii uagn1saiunudaasey 3
IES 333 NM380nkuukayiauINEnsine 3
IES 351 Amnssunsgeuinsuazimaluladdaniey 3
IES 337 UjUamsmadmnssugeavnisuagladaninddanses 1
XXX XXX Ay uienie’ 3
59 14
A1ANTTANENT 2 nenn
IES 401 1AsanuImNIsuananig 2 4
[ES XXX 39 N8enmeimnssugnamnig 3
IES XXX 39 80nN193AINIsugnaInnig 3
59 10




dauf 1 Yoyandngns |-46-

2) unun1sAnedmsulnAnwdannisAnenaniudsy (Overseas Exchange Track)
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3) wnunIsANwEMsULNANwIAaNN1SHNUsEEZEN T lugnanTs) (Extended Training Track)
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4) wumsAnwdEmsULnAnwaaNn15a31933MaaAIINAW (Start up Business Building Track)

Un1sAnwN 1

AMansAnEdl 1

GTS 131 msmyuiisuiitenswanniiddy
MAS 116 adlnFans 1
SCS 136 Wand

SCS 186 UfURNsHANS

[

GTS 124 Jayaysefiuguaznisuszynd

uazUeAu 2 31 6 wefin

GTS 101 inwenwdenguiun i lnen1sinujunass
Us. 108 MIRAUILAYIANITAULDS

us. 201 Anwimamsiudwivyana

U5, 202 ATULATDILTBIAIMY

15. 301 nsasnulunaiananniwg=

d8nn

W = W W W

3734

AANsANET 2 } |

GTS 123 auidesiuiediunsuiamesuaznmadeulusunsy
MAS 117 Aglaenans 2

SCS 126 wATdEMTUIAING

SCS 176 UfUAn sl

fe. 101 MsAA 81U Lazlisusdnsiiinnsag

N5, 106 MIUANATINATIALAYN1TADENS

15, 100 wailssdunisasiiouiUgm

3734

UnsAned 2

AMansaned 1 )

EES 203 ennssuluihiiugiu

IES 201 AAAERSBIAINTILEAAIMNNIT
[ES 301 ASZUIUNITHER

IES 308 U{URANIIATZUINATTHE

MES 231 nada@nsiAIngsy

MES 300 LUgulUUIAINTTY

SCS 241 Fanaansd1msuicng

3734

AANSANEA 2 }

FES 204 auufjuAnsiemnssulnihiiugiu

IES 302 adLualAINIsy

IES 312 N15AATIZ9NIzUIUNTLaE M IANaNIYI9IU
IES 341 \AsygmansinIngsu

IES 361 N1309NLUUNIIUITNITHER

MES 211 waslvagaumnin

15, 109 WinNIsuAUNIZUIUARRUIZNOUNTT

33U
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Unsfnen 3

ANANNSANWIT 1 nein
GTS 231 nuanewazmAlulag 3
IES 315 Ms@nw U uRnIsdnsun1sinsnziisn1svinau wazn1sinusunansingu 1
IES 321 msidensaiueu 1 3
IES 331 ANSAIUANAMAIN 3
IES 343 Aenssuanuasnsiy 3
IES 391 3Bn1snsadausvend 3
XXX XXX A udonids 3
591 19
ANANNSANYR 2 nein
GTS 302 MITPUANIENI 1
IES 313 N1590nkUUlSHIUaRaIINT Ty 3
IES 323 M919UNULAYAIUANNTTHER 3
IES 342 MFIATIALATAIUALAUIY 3
IES 362 nMsUJUANIITMIIAINTIUNSHER 1 1
IES 376 msdamisldguniuuayiadannd 3
MES 390 UfURn153minssuinIaenanugu 1
XXX XXX Amaene 3
59U 18
Yn1snunil 4
A1ANTSANET 1 AVe Bl
IES 332 spuulssnuuuusnluliil wazn1saiuAudaasey 3
IES 333 N1590nkUUkasHUINEni 3
IES 351 Jemnssunsgeninnazmaluladdaniey 3
IES 337 UfURnsmadmnssugeamnisuasladafnddansey 1
XXX XXX Jvndenias 3
59U 13
A1ANTTANENT 2 AVe Bl
IES 406 M3as19gsRaanmsnemn 9
IES XXX ¥ udenneiAIngsuanavnig 3
59U 12




d2ufl 1 Yayawdngns |-52-

8. FATUNNYBIMANFATUATN1TRASURUIRATUYRUNANGAT (Lanastaziduavasanmunzamdngns)
- Hundngasuiuugam.a. 2566 Usuusesannvdngasimnssumansindia awnizndmnssugnamvnig
wazszuuladafind (ManansuIui/vangnsuTulse w.e. 2561)

- MU UANISIBEUNISEDU NANTSANEIN 1 Un1sAne 2566

v 1
v

- ldRnsannaunsedagrnenssunsuloviednnig Tlun1sussgunssin 1/2566
Wetuin 1 weu fluney wA. 2566
- Wsuoydf/iureundnansananiumninends lumsusequasan 5/2566

WaTui 25 W@au wweu WA, 2566

9. FafFuseveyiadeya
213ENNTANTIAUNAUS
Fo-ana Funeusnis (4293282128198IN1TA5Y aefladarfuses
ATNUY)
ANERS19138 AS. WOVIST B UAT I PLhRE 29 unAy 2562 fv Yaqiu

as

Auugthiiiudy: nsalfgsuseyeudideyadudunisuimsdu e seselnsufdieivnis/anud/iamineaiv

rHpAIViade/LenasURUBIUNIIIINBTNITUR

o

d a o
10. YagFuilavaunangnIuaziUTEaUU

anfu Fo-ana AU Tnséwil E-mail
1* | seaslnena ugd Usesunangns
2 | seasund @eisg HIURAveUNNgNS
3| AAT.gInn WTeglus A IURAveUNANgnS
4 | sA.as.do lawiisena ARIREVRMYEGRTE
5 | 97.n3.955 Unutindes Hiuilnyeundangns
6 | unamunian mevigediand | Wnthiussauay

*A1l 1AD.2 NANWIINGADUIIR
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1. YouazAMIAINITANYIVRIUTLSUNANGATHATEISIRFURAYOUNANGNT

q

Uszdaen |-53-

q

. AuVeIYINIg ANAI/A1Y1IY/aa10un AN Vitdusa .
aau ; Uszaunisainseaau
¥o-ana (BeedriuanAadl s2Au U.n3 89 Andigedn) QUEGHITY
*1 | seias.lwea ugd U, Amnssuniswan (Feshdendusunie) 2530 30 1
andumalulagnszaounainszuasinile
M.Eng. (Industrial Engineering and Management), 2531
Asian Institute of Technology (AIT), Thailand
D.Eng. (Industrial Engineering and Management), 2536
Asian Institute of Technology (AIT), Thailand
2 | smasud Budse LU, IAINTIUYAANNIT THIAINTIUINY 2533 26 U
M.Sc.  (Engineering Business Management), The 2535
University of Warwick, UK
Ph.D.  (Manufacturing Engineering and 2539
Operations Management), The University of
Nottingham, UK
3 | seasguian wieglusn | 9AU. IEINTSUgRaImMNTG 2546 1337
' ) aawgum@uiaﬁmuwﬁﬁ%uﬁi
UMY IINANERN
wy. waluladnsudmmegnamnssu 2549
URINGIRELNYNIFNEN S
D.Eng. (Design and Manufacturing Engineering), 2553
Asian Institute of Technology (AIT), Thailand
4 | seasdont lewnsena WU, AMnITuATeIna 2542 8¢
anduwmaluladuiungnfasuss
UNTINYINYETINATENS
M.S.  (Industrial Engineering), San Jose State 2546
University, USA
Ph.D.  (Industrial Engineering), New Jersey 2553
Institute of Technology (NJIT), USA
5 | 5p.A3.935 Uutdndes WU IMNITUGNAIMNT 2553 53
aotumaluladuiunnasuss
UNTINYIADTTINAERS
Ay, Aenssuszuuladafnduaglgauniu 2557
andumaluladuiunsnfasuss
UNTINYINYETINANENS
Ph.D.  (Knowledge Science), Japan 2560
Advanced Institute of Science and
Technology, Japan
VAR * USEEUMINERNS (AU 1AB.2)
(Fuugthuidiafy: 1. Yesand/aviv/aniunsing veliiFesddunnd ansedu U.ad §e gean

o

U

2. NNV IeN/WINGIY YeliuenUoyarete1313ESURAYOUNSNENTANIV BN/ WULTIY)
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2. YauarANIAINITANY1YRI1RNTEUTEIMANGAT/A1U1 311

Uszdasn |-54-

. AAUIIVINTG Aadl/a1v13vanndunisinen Yduda | Uszaunisal
o ﬂ‘u"a-aqa (BeeanfuanAmlal s8au U.n3 D Aandigesa) nsAnwT | N1sEBU
1| seaslwena g WU, AmnsTunaedn (AesAdousuiumil) 2530 30 U

aonvumaluladnszasundnszuasie
M.Eng. (Industrial Engineering and Management), Asian 2531
Institute of Technology (AIT), Thailand
D.Eng. (Industrial Engineering and Management), Asian 2536
Institute of Technology (AIT), Thailand
2 | smas.u13 Feds WU, IAINTTUAAMNT PRI TN 2533 26 U
M.Sc.  (Engineering Business Management), The 2535
University of Warwick, UK
Ph.D.  (Manufacturing Engineering and Operations 2539
Management), The University of Nottingham, UK
3 | sAATEINN WisEg U WA IMINTINGAEINNNT 2546 139
ao1tunAluladuIuvIRasuss AN INeNausITAERS
9a. wAlUlaENISHEANINERAIMNTIY NNTINeSBINRSANEns | 2549
D.Eng. (Design and Manufacturing Engineering), 2553
Asian Institute of Technology (AIT), Thailand
4 | sAesdn lewisena WU, IMnIedena 2542 8y
antuyAlulaBuIurIRasuss AN INeNAusTILAERS
M.S.  (Industrial Engineering), San Jose State University, USA 2546
Ph.D.  (Industrial Engineering), New Jersey Institute of 2553
Technology (NJIT), USA
5 | sAasass dudndes WU PINTINGAAIUANT 2553 59
antuvAlulaBuIuIRasuss AN INENAUsTINAERS
. Amnssussuuladafinduazlgauniu 2557
antuAlulaBuIurIRasuss AN IeNdusTILAERS
Ph.D.  (Knowledge Science), Japan Advanced Institute of 2560
Science and Technology, Japan
6 | seas.35%y wisnaauas WU, IAINTTUAL PNAINTAUUMTINESY 2538 179
v M.S.  (Industrial Engineering), Oregon State University, USA 2541
M.S. (Statistics), Oregon State University, USA 2545
Ph.D.  (Industrial Engineering), Orego State University, USA 2546
7 Asst.Prof.Dr.Pham Duc Tai | B-Eng  (Industrial Engineering), Ho Chi Minh City University 2555 29
of Technology, Vietnam
M.Eng  (Logistics and Supply Chain Systems Engineering), 2558
Sirindhorn International Institute of Technology,
Thammasat University, Thailand
Ph.D.  (Engineering and Technology), Sirindhorn 2563
International Institute of Technology, Thammasat
University, Thailand
Wnewn * arAnwseLfual (Full Time)
(Fuugthuidiufy: 1. Yesand/aviv/aniunsing veliiFesdduannd ansedu U.a3 §e gean

LVANRE ]

2. nsdififienansdardnesiaifiuaa (Full Time) aalszy () v098719158vinuil)
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3. anwazUuNaNnIlszaiadmiun1sUsenaul v TniAInssuauay (Graduate Attributes and

Professional Competencies)

a

3.1 msnenueulessznitenednlundngasiudnuusdndiniielseas (Graduate Attributes)

Autannag Washington Accord

anwazUuRanneUsTan
(Graduate Attributes)

Autannas Washington Accord

51839 lundngns

1 mméfﬁ’mamniiu (Engineering Knowledge)
- @1msauszgndldANNI N uAdlaAan S
Angeans ﬁyugwumﬁmmw wagAIu3
lzysimnssy ienisudlanazmeiney

sty mnmadmnssundudou

MAS116 Mathematics |
MAS117 Mathematics |l
I[ES201
SCS136 Physics

SCS186 Physics Laboratory

Industrial Engineering Mathematics

SCS126 Chemistry for Engineers
SCS176 Chemistry Laboratory
MES300 Engineering Drawing
MES231 Engineering Mechanics
SCS241 Material Science for Engineers

GTS123 Introduction to  Computers and Programming
I[ES302 Engineering Statistics
I[ES301 Manufacturing Processes
MES211 Thermofluids

EES203
I[ES332
IES333
[ES361
IES312
IES343
IES331
IES391
IES341
IES342
IES321
IES323
IES351
IES313

IES376

Basic Electrical Engineering

Factory Automation and Intelligent Control
Product Design and Development
Manufacturing Process Design

Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
Safety Engineering

Quality Control

Applied Statistical Methods

Engineering Economy

Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
Operations Research |

Production Planning and Control
Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies
Industrial Plant Design

Logistics and Supply Chain Management
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ANWUSUUNANNIUITTEIA

19U (Graduate Attributes) g3 lUnangns
Autannas Washington Accord
2 | myuaszideynn (Problem Analysis) MAS116 Mathematics |

- anansnsey weaunns 39y Audu uarlinsiei
Jaymmadmnssuiidudou ilelnlddeasy ves
Haymiithieddy Tneld wdnnnsme adeemans
TNYIAIANT SITUYIA WAz TNeINIITNI

AAINTTUANERNS

MAS117 Mathematics |l

I[ES201

SCS136
SCS186
SCS126
SCS176

Industrial Engineering Mathematics
Physics

Physics Laboratory

Chemistry for Engineers

Chemistry Laboratory

MES300 Engineering Drawing

MES231 Engineering Mechanics

SCS241
GTS123
I[ES302
IES301
I[ES332
IES333
I[ES361
I[ES312
IES343
I[ES331
I[ES391
I[ES341
I[ES342
I[ES321
I[ES323
I[ES351
I[ES313
I[ES376

Material Science for Engineers

Introduction to  Computers and Programming
Engineering Statistics

Manufacturing Processes

Factory Automation and Intelligent Control
Product Design and Development
Manufacturing Process Design

Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
Safety Engineering

Quality Control

Applied Statistical Methods

Engineering Economy

Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
Operations Research |

Production Planning and Control

Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies

Industrial Plant Design

Logistics and Supply Chain Management
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ANWUSUUNANNIUITTEIA

a1au (Graduate Attributes) g3 lUnangns
Autannas Washington Accord
3 | nsRnLUU/ARILIMIAINaUYRIUy IES332  Factory Automation and Intelligent Control
(Design/Development of Solutions) IES333  Product Design and Development
- ANUTOWRAIUINIARABUYIUYNINIG 3AINTSH | IES361  Manufacturing Process Design
W FUT U KATEENUUUSEUY T WU WSe | IES312 Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
AsEUIUN1T AR dukavmunzay AU | IES343  Safety Engineering
ToNIITUIMNAUAISITNEY ANUasadie | IES331 Quality Control
Sanssu danu uazduandou IES391 Applied Statistical Methods
I[ES341 Engineering Economy
I[ES342 Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
I[ES321 Operations Research |
I[ES323  Production Planning and Control
I[ES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies
I[ES313 Industrial Plant Design
I[ES376 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
4 ASEUAY (Investigation) IES302 Engineering Statistics
~ anunsasiflunisAuAuiiemneuves Ugynn| IES332  Factory Automation and Intelligent Control
madmnssuiidudeu Ingldnnuiainawisouas| IES333  Product Design and Development
15119579 52003 N199DNLUUNITNAABY N15] IES361  Manufacturing Process Design
PIGEREA] LLazmiLLﬂam’mwm&JmaQ‘ﬁ'aa@ A13| IES312 Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
é{“almwﬁ%’a;gaLﬁaiﬁlﬁwaaqﬂﬁl,%aﬁaiﬁ IES343  Safety Engineering
I[ES331  Quality Control
IES391 Applied Statistical Methods
IES341 Engineering Economy
I[ES342 Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
I[ES321 Operations Research |
IES323  Production Planning and Control
I[ES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies
I[ES313 Industrial Plant Design
I[ES376 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
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ANWUSUUNANNIUITTEIA

a1au (Graduate Attributes) g3 lUnangns
Autannas Washington Accord
5 nsldiesasiioviuade (Modern Tool Usage) I[ES332 Factory Automation and Intelligent Control
- @u150a519 Ldenly Al nswenns wag 14] IES333  Product Design and Development
va3 oaflavtuaieniadaanssuwazinalulad| IES341  Engineering Economy
A15EUWA SINDINITNEINTA N15YIIMUUITIa0Y IES342  Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
Yo UMBmnssufidudeuiidnlafades faves IES321 Operations Research |
\3nsilosing 9 IES323  Production Planning and Control
I[ES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies
I[ES313 Industrial Plant Design
I[ES376 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
6 AAnsuazasnu (The Engineer and Society) | IES312  Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
- ﬁ’]ﬁJ’]iﬂsL%LMﬁ!LLaSNaﬁ]’]ﬂMﬁﬂﬂ?iLLa%ﬂ’J’mi‘ﬁ 19 | IES343  Safety Engineering
SUN1UsTITUUTELA ULATHANTENUAIS 9 M19 | IES341  Engineering Economy
deau Freudle AuUaende nguue wag | IES342  Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
JuusssuiiAsriufunsUfdivndwimnssy | IES313  Industrial Plant Design
I[ES376 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
7 Sawndouuazauddu (Environment and | SCS241 Material Science for Engineers
Sustainability) I[ES312 Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
- aunsalilanansenuuesameurestlyniu | IES343  Safety Engineering
mAmnssuluviunvesdinunaraindon uay | IES321 Operations Research |
mmmLLamammi’l,l,asmmf&’ﬁlﬂu%admaﬁwm I[ES323 Production Planning and Control
fidsbu I[ES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies
I[ES313 Industrial Plant Design
I[ES376 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
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2

3
€

c

anwasUuRaNNUsEa9n
(Graduate Attributes)

Autannas Washington Accord

senlunangns

5581U55IV1UN (Ethics)
- @unsaldndnn1snieassenussakasidiin

SutinrausipNInIFIUNTURURIvTNIAINTSY

IES332
IES333
IES361
I[ES312
I[ES343
IES331
[ES391
I[ES312
I[ES343
[ES321
IES323
I[ES351
I[ES313
I[ES376

Factory Automation and Intelligent Control
Product Design and Development
Manufacturing Process Design

Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
Safety Engineering

Quality Control

Applied Statistical Methods

Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
Safety Engineering

Operations Research |

Production Planning and Control

Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies

Industrial Plant Design

Logistics and Supply Chain Management

nsvheuhgawaziaududia (Individual
and Team work)

-yl egsiUssans annet sludunas
v ed wazmsielugiuggsauiuvie

o

FUNTLANUARINNANYVDIRIVNIV TN

e

MAS116 Mathematics |

MAS117 Mathematics |l

I[ES201

Industrial Engineering Mathematics

SCS136 Physics

SCS186 Physics Laboratory

SCS126 Chemistry for Engineers

SCS176 Chemistry Laboratory

MES300 Engineering Drawing

MES231 Engineering Mechanics

SCS241 Material Science for Engineers

GTS123 Introduction to  Computers and Programming

I[ES302
I[ES301

Engineering Statistics

Manufacturing Processes

MES211 Thermofluids

EES203 Basic Electrical Engineering

I[ES332
IES333
I[ES361
I[ES312
IES343
I[ES331

Factory Automation and Intelligent Control
Product Design and Development
Manufacturing Process Design

Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
Safety Engineering

Quality Control
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ANWUSUUNANNIUITTEIA

a1au (Graduate Attributes) g3 lUnangns
Autannas Washington Accord
9 IES391 Applied Statistical Methods
(#19) IES341 Engineering Economy
I[ES342 Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
I[ES321 Operations Research |
I[ES323 Production Planning and Control
I[ES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies
I[ES313 Industrial Plant Design
I[ES376 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
10 miﬁlami (Communication) MES300 Engineering Drawing
- awnsndeansuimnssuiidudeutungus | IES312 Methods Analysis and Work Measurement
UUAImdndmnssunazdenulnesiulaeegnell | IES343  Safety Engineering
UszdnBua 9191 1500 ULAZITEUTIBNU 119 | IES331 Quality Control
TAINITULATIATUULENAITAITOONLUUIIY | IES391 Applied Statistical Methods
Aenssulaegeduse@niug ausauiiaus | IES341  Engineering Economy
gansabilagsumuuginulasg1etniau IES342 Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
I[ES321 Operations Research |
I[ES323 Production Planning and Control
I[ES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies
I[ES313 Industrial Plant Design
I[ES376 Logistics and Supply Chain Management
11 mi‘lﬁmﬂﬂiﬁmiLLazmiamu (Project I[ES341 Engineering Economy
Management and Finance) I[ES342 Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
- annsauansitfiauiuazaudila vdnnis | IES321 Operations Research |
NITAINTIULALNITUTUITINU WALAIN1TD | IES323  Production Planning and Control
‘Uizqﬂﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂmw%mﬂmm%mﬂug’luzE;I' I[ES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies
Faufuuazd i ousmsinnis lasanis
Fan33ud fan1muindoun13vine1y Ay
PANNNANYANVVIVITN
12 n'lil,%ﬂuj’:ﬁaaﬂ%w (Lifelong Learning) IES341 Engineering Economy
- asgninuaiiuanudndulunisimseuda | IES342  Industrial Cost Analysis and Control
i olaninsaujuRnuldlagdniawazainsa | IES343  Safety Engineering
miﬁaui}maaﬂgﬁwLﬁaﬁmim?{ammmmdﬁm I[ES351 Maintenance Engineering and Intelligent Technologies

waluladuagirmingsy

Awuriady: 1. velmasndamirunvesdneusUnfinAinalsyaen (Graduate Attributes) 5211213 ANUTBHNAY

Washington Accord #58 mutannas Sydney Accord

2. valihednlundnansiieuiisuiuanvagdndnniiaUsyasd (Graduate Attributes)
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1. A1319UINKITBIVITBUAUBIAAIINS d1913¥FAINIINDAFIMNISuaLlaTaRNASaR3Y

________________ gt oA L e 00l BRI LI IN E N drw

. - - o - - Mszrdlennuag
99ARNJ FUALLDYALATEITTVDITIIV FaIVIazY IV ..
Nan1IAINTNINUA lundngns (Me133ngw) ¥

VBILUBNISIBIUN

1. 29AANNFNUFIUMINGIAEAS

adamanfiddianssy | nsgUisnsadamans fladu 0 wazAa1u | MAS116 Mathematics | 3(3-0-6) waiin
soiilos unagdaouiiug sywuguasiladdu fladdu dnduiion 100%
Fusugs Agegauazigavesileddu mstheyius
TdUsegndld gUuuud ludarunuisdatay
unagdaduiinia suiindavesilsitumaialunis
Bufiinam aunseyiusidestunasnisUszgndld
AR ULAZOUNTN N1INTLINBVBUNELADS HAUIN
atiud

Mathematical induction; functions; limits;
continuity; differential calculus: derivatives of
functions, higher order derivatives, extrema,
applications of derivatives, indeterminate forms;
integral  calculus: integrals of functions,
techniques of integration, numerical integration,
improper integrals; introduction to differential
equations and their applications; sequence and
series: Taylor’s expansion, infinite sums.

snadniersilunnagda—atndaduandsds | MAS117 Mathematics Il 3(3-0-6) vhefin

fuadanawesliy 3 IR, Usall 3 If—neawes du dnauiilom 100%
svunu uay Aluiialu 3 47 deddunaredauys,
uaaRdavesiaiduriassiinarodusuaznis
Uszgndld—eurtuseon, Argeganazsngauag
flefdu Hadduvosoyiussuiugs Mguansesd

LY

Witelulpandaveulinnes—aunndaniuduy
Bufinfauuiiuin nouiunveaniu

Analytic geometry in calculus: polar and
curvilinear  coordinates;  three-dimensional
space: vectors, lines, planes, and surfaces in
three-dimensional space; function of several
variables; calculus of real-valued functions of
several variables and its applications: partial
derivatives, extremes of functions, functions of
higher derivatives, Lagrange multipliers; topics in
vector calculus: line and surface integrals,

Green’s theorem.
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BIAAINUJ

AEN1IAINTAINUA

IYAZIDYARAZEITZVDITNNIUN

lundngns

SHAIYILAZ VDAY

(Medeng)

ASERUBNALAS
dndau

VBIUBNISIUIUN

AT TONN IS NIIAM AAIERNS 13U MATLAB,
Excel, Excel Solver, &g Open Solver Tunns
ANAUNTIUNINDG UATTUVANNITITUEY WAALNT
BUNUS Wag NMWUatwne fuguredisnisifh
weiflflunisuddam nsldvenviuag Excel fugs
Lﬁamsﬂss'qﬂ@ﬂ.ﬁﬂumuimﬂﬁﬁuqmmumiuaﬂﬁ
annd

How to use mathematical software packages,
e.g, MATLAB, Excel, Excel Solver, and Open
Solver to do matrix operations, solve systems of
linear equations, differential equations and
related transformations. Basic  numerical
methods  using  mathematical  software
packages. Fundamentals of numerical methods.
Basic and advanced applications of Excel
software for Industrial Engineering and Logistics
applications are included

IES201 Industrial
Engineering Mathematics

3(3-0-6) BN
dadluLiionn 100%

naransdmsueunALazinguds auniauazng
LL‘ﬁﬂIuﬂﬂW’J%ﬂﬂﬁ A15ILASITILASIAS 19881940
91U WAIUTLLLUFY NSTYY N5 namansves
v fugrumauindnladih auulai dnduas
nszudliin 2easluiinedneie nawilenth adu
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Mechanics of particles and rigid bodies: statics
of particles and rigid bodies, analysis of simple
structure, work, energy, momentum, rotation,
vibration; Mechanics of fluids: statics and flow,
Elements of electromagnetism: electric fields,
potential and current, simple circuits,
induction, electromagnetic oscillations and

waves, fundamental electronics.

SCS136 Physics
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A series of experiments that will help students
to develop hands-on experience and practical
skills in conducting experiments relating to
measurements  of  physical phenomena,
including experimental design, data collection,
visualization, analysis, presentation, and
communication.

SCS186 Physics
Laboratory
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Principles of chemistry with a focus on
engineering applications. Stoichiometric
calculations. Atomic structure and chemical
bonding. Types of chemical reactions. Redox
reactions. Properties of gases, liquids, and
solutions. Thermochemistry. Reaction kinetics.
Chemical

equilibrium. lonic  equilibrium in

agqueous solution. Electrochemistry.

Introduction to some of the engineering aspects
of environmental

and organic chemistry,

polymers, and nanomaterials.

SCS126 Chemistry for
Engineers
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This laboratory course is designed to augment
the learning experience for students taking
SCS126 by providing hands-on experience with
some of the topics covered in SCS126. Through
a series of laboratory exercises and computer
simulations, students will learn how to safely
conduct chemistry experiments, critically
analyze experimental results, and report their

findings in a professional manner.

SCS176 Chemistry
Laboratory

1(0-3-0) “uL8An

¥

dadluLlonn 100%

2. 99AANUINY

Y

v

F1UNT

AINIIU

2.1 WW8ULUUIAINTIY

wé“ﬂmiﬁyugmmaaﬂm%mwu nsdeariuming
NTFINTIUAWWAINAE AT BUNINAIUT R
vannsisadauszgndiiieides saudannsle
summﬁ'gﬂéfad NSUONTILAZLELAN NINFA NINVLNY
wuuUsenou wazn1sussene L sonyiwIs
AauIweslunM Il uULazas 1 lunaa R

Manual sketching. Applied geometry. Line

conventions. Orthographic drawing.

Dimensioning and tolerance. Sectional views

MES300 Engineering
Drawing

3(2-3-4) wuein
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and conventions. Detail drawing. Assembly
drawing. Basic development views. Drawing
interpretation and How to use Computer
software to «create drawings of model
assemblies.

2.2 naAEns
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Force systems; resultants; equilibrium; trusses;
frames and machines; internal force diagrams;
mass and geometric properties of objects; fluid
statics; kinematics and kinetics of particles and
rigid bodies; Newton’s second law of motion;
work and energy, impulse and momentum.

MES231 Engineering
Mechanics
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Relationships between structures, properties,
production processes and applications of main
groups of engineering materials: metal alloys,
polymers,  ceramics, and  composites.
Mechanical properties and materials
deterioration and degradation. Macroscopic and
microscopic  mechanical  behavior  with
emphasis on specific materials used in
engineering fields: steels, concrete, and woods.

SCS241 Material Science
for Engineers
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Computer system components and
organization. Hardware and software
interaction. Introduction to data processing
and databases. Algorithms and programming
languages. Programming in  high-level

GTS123 Introduction to
Computers and
Programming
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languages. Program design and development.
Practical laboratories are essential parts of the
course, designed students’
skills

computer system. These skills are important

to develop

programming and understanding of

foundations for other technical courses
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Fundamentals of probability: discrete and
continuous
conditional probability. Moment generating
functions. Discrete and continuous random

probability  distributions, and

variables. Sampling distributions. Hypothesis
testings of the variances, and
proportions. Regression analysis.

means,

IES302 Engineering
Statistics
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Statistical their
applications. Hypothesis testing. Goodness-of-

analysis  techniques and

fit tests. Regression analysis.  Analysis of

variance. Applications in engineering fields.

IES391 Applied Statistical
Methods
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Fundamentals of metrology and measuring
tools, and manufacturing processes. Cutting
processes and machines: drilling, lathe and
turning, and milling. Abrasive and grinding
processes
machine tools. Sand casting. Basic gas and
electric welding. Pressing operations and
machines. Sheet forming: blanking, bending,

and machines. Nontraditional

IES301 Manufacturing
Processes
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deep drawing. Rolling and rolling mill. Forging
and machines. Extrusion and
processes and equipment.
between  materials  and

operations
drawing
Relationships
manufacturing

processes. Basic of

manufacturing cost.
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Fundamental concepts in thermodynamics.
The first and second law of thermodynamics.
Basic concepts and basic properties of fluids.
Fundamentals of fluid statics. Fundamentals of
fluid dynamics. Characteristics of fluids such as
laminar and turbulent flows.

MES211 Thermofluids
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Current, voltage, and power. Basic DC and AC
circuit analysis. Introduction to electrical

machinery: transformers, generators, and
motors. Concepts of three phase systems.
Methods of power transmission. Introduction

to some basic electrical instruments.

EES203 Basic Electrical
Engineering

3(3-0-6) #2809
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Design of automation production system and
integration of supporting subsystems in the
Flexible
manufacturing system (FMS). Robotic cells.

overall manufacturing environment.

IES332 Factory
Automation and
Intelligent Control

3(3-0-6) #uBAn
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Automated warehousing (AS/RS). Automated
material handling systems (conveyor, AGV, etc).
Automated inspection systems. Computerized
controls.  Linear and proportion-integral-
differential  (PID) control systems. System
reliability analysis. Open and closed loop
control systems. System response.
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Key components of product design and
development (PDD): concept development,
system-level design, detail design, testing and
refinement, and  production  ramp-up.
Translating  and  establishing  customer
needs/feelings/perceptions/experiences to an
idea of the product’s characteristics, design
thinking,  product  planning,  design-for-
assembly, design-for-manufacturing, material
selection, decision-making strategy, color
theory, prototyping, and industrial design.
Tools of customer-centric design, storytelling,
ethnography, and innovation via some case
studies and a group project. The aims of a
group project are breaking complex tasks
properly into portions and steps, planning
what to do in sequences, managing time for
performing tasks with an equal distribution of
workload, and refining understanding through
discussion and explanation.

IES333 Product Design
and Development
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Process and material selection and design of
cost-effective manufacturing processes which
are suitable for the characteristics of
workpieces. Material properties and product
attributes.

ceramics,

Engineering materials: metals,

polymers, and  composites.
Solidification processes: metal casting, glass
rubber

Shaping of composites. Powder metallurgy.

working, plastics and processing.
Reverse engineering and rapid prototyping.
Material removal processes: cutting, machining,
and grinding.  Nontraditional  machining
processes: chemical, electro-chemical, thermal
energy, and laser processes. Manufacturing and
support  systems:  numerical  controls,
programmable logic controllers, and flexible

manufacturing systems.

IES361 Manufacturing
Process Design
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Measurement and evaluation of work
methods. Work improvement methods. Visual
and micromotion study techniques. Motion
economy. Time study and determination of
standard time. Work sampling. Development
and wuse of standard time data and

computerized techniques.

IES312 Methods Analysis
and Work Measurement
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Principles and practices of safety engineering in
product and facilities design. Loss prevention
principles. Safe practices and hazard control.
Safety standards and codes. Inspection
procedures. Governmental regulations. Safety

statistics. Occupational Safety and Health Act

(OSHAct) and Thai legislation. Engineering
ethics, moral  principles and  social
responsibility.

IES343 Safety Engineering
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Methods to improve product quality, to
prevent defects, to locate chronic sources of
trouble. Process capability. Use of inspection

data to regulate manufacturing processes.

IES331 Quality Control
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FFNTTUUIANTTU Preparation of statistical control charts.
Selection of suitable sampling plans. Total
quality control, quality control circle, and I1SO
9000 standard.
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Principles of engineering economics for

utilization  and  evaluation of capital

investments.  Time value of money. Net
present value. Rate of return. Depreciation.
Selection of the best economic investment
alternative.  Multiple choice replacement
analysis. Uncertainty and risk.  Estimating

income tax consequences.
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Tools and techniques applicable for cost
analysis and control. Financial analysis of the
accounting system. Standard costs. Variance
analysis. Cost-volume-profit relationships. Cost
estimation. Utilization of accounting data for
control of Sperations

IES342 Industrial Cost
Analysis and Control
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Prerequisite None

Basic operations research models, algorithms,
and their applications. Linear programming and
its extensions. Transportation model. Game
theory. Network flow analysis.  Queueing

theory. Simulation modeling.

IES321 Operations
Research |
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Components and functions of integrated
production, planning, and control systems.
Material,
requirements for optimizing continuous and

equipment, and  manpower

IES323 Production
Planning and Control
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intermittent manufacturing operations.
Demand forecasting. Hierarchical production
planning. Capacity planning. Line balancing.
Operation sequencing and scheduling.
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Key components of maintenance engineering:
objective of maintenance management,
responsibility of maintenance, management
and  structure of maintenance. Total
Productive Maintenance (TPM). Types of
maintenance activities: preventive, corrective,
predictive, and scheduled maintenance.
Mathematical models of  maintenance
management. Maintenance software in
industrial organization and service industries.
Definition of key terminologies. Design for
maintainability. Human error in maintenance.
Application of Fault Tree Analysis (FTA).
Applications of smart sensors and Internet of
Things (IoT) to analyze conditions of machines
for maintenance. Human error in maintenance;
Application of Fault Tree Analysis (FTA):
Applications of smart sensors and Internet of
Things (IoT) to analyze conditions of machines

for maintenance.

IES351 Maintenance
Engineering and
Intelligent Technologies
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IES376 Logistics and
Supply Chain
Management
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Principles of logistics and supply chain
management. Logistic planning. Cooperation
and management in the
Material

control.

supply chain.
Transportation. purchasing and

inventory Packaging. Integration
between production planning and distribution
among partners in the chain. Information
system. The present and future roles of

logistics in the supply chain management.
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Modern methods for facility layout and
location design. Logistics of motion of people
and materials. Flow analysis. Plant layout.
Material handling techniques. Mathematical
approaches and computer packages applicable
location

for solving facility layout and

problems.

IES313 Industrial Plant
Design
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VENIAINININRUA (Muw1a9ngw) (SeearduanAmladl seAu U.n3 Qe Aandigega)
1. pefAuIRUgIITINEAEnS
1.1 AflnANEASLY MAS116 | Mathematics | orfou sA.ns.dfmen duauntumi
AN AN
B.A. (Mathematics) Cum Laude, Cornell
University, USA
M.A. (Mathematics) University of California,
Los Angeles (UCLA), USA
Ph.D. (Mathematics) University of California,
Los Angeles (UCLA), USA
Uszaunsalaeu 17 Y
MAS117 | Mathematics II (Defjaey se.ns.lwyad Aiaslaie

AR

B.A. (Physics) University of Cambridge UK
M.Sc. (Physics) University of Cambridge UK
Ph.D. (Physics) University of Cambridge UK
Uszarunisalaoy 17 U

(2)dedaou o.n5.a8dnA Fiei

AN

MU (AdlnAERS) INesAteNsuUAU 1,
IIng1duAaling

W (adiaAansuszgnd) snninendemalulad
q3u13

Ph.D. Mathematics, University of Missouri-
Columbia, USA

Uszarunisalaou 2 U

(3)Fofjaou 0.3 Syaun1eyanl ATTAUTRYING
A

BASc (Honors Chemical Engineering, Co-
operative Program) With Distinction, Dean's
Honors List, University of Waterloo, Canada
MASc (Chemical Engineering) University of
Waterloo, Canada

PhD (Chemical Engineering) University of
Waterloo, Canada

Uszaunsalaau 2 U
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[ES201

Industrial Engineering
Mathematics

© a

QYT
AU, (Amnssugramnig) anrdumalulad
UINTIRAIUST UNINYIRDETINAERS
A4, Amnssuszuuladafnduazlgguniu)
andumalulaguunnAasuss
UNINYIRETIINAERNT
Ph.D. (Knowledge Science), Japan Advanced

Yoraau 3A.n3.235 Uutindas
G

Institute of Science and Technology, Japan
Uszaunsadaau 51

SCS136

Physics

Fodfaou sA.n3.lwyad Aaslaie

AR

B.A. (Physics) University of Cambridge UK
M.Sc. (Physics) University of Cambridge UK
Ph.D. (Physics) University of Cambridge UK
Uszarunisalaou 17 U

SCS186

Physics Laboratory

Fodfaou sA.n3.lwyad Aaslaie

AR

B.A. (Physics) University of Cambridge UK
M.Sc. (Physics) University of Cambridge UK
Ph.D. (Physics) University of Cambridge UK
Uszarunisalaay 17 U

1.3 18

SCS126

Chemistry for Engineers

Fodjaou 0.n3.5yngatl A3aunfiving
AR

BASc (Honors Chemical Engineering, Co-
operative Program) With Distinction, Dean's
Honors List, University of Waterloo, Canada
MASc (Chemical Engineering) University of
Waterloo, Canada

PhD (Chemical Engineering) University of
Waterloo, Canada

Uszarunisalaou 2 U

SCS176

Chemistry Laboratory

Fodjaou 0.n3.Syngatl A3aunfiving
AR

BASc (Honors Chemical Engineering, Co-
operative Program) With Distinction, Dean's
Honors List, University of Waterloo, Canada
MASc (Chemical Engineering) University of
Waterloo, Canada

PhD (Chemical Engineering) University of
Waterloo, Canada

Uszarunisalaou 2 U
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2. BIARAUINUFIUNIANTTU

2.1 WHULUUIAINTTY

MES300

Engineering Drawing

(1)Tofdou KA.AT.90T BIUTW

AR

B.Eng (Mechanical Engineering), Rensselaer
Polytechnic Institute, Troy, New York, United
States

MSME (Mechanical Engineering), Purdue
University, West Lafayette, Indiana, United
States

2.9, Brmnssuaiesna) uninennaluladnss
DUNAITUYS

Uszaumsalaau 10 U

(2)Toiaou nA.nzan52e wdula

ARl

20U, Genssuadedna) aondumealulad
UIUYIRFIUGT, UNTINYIREIINAERNT
M.Eng. (Mechano-Micro Engineering), Tokyo
Institute of Technology, Japan

D.Eng. (Mechano-Micro Engineering), Tokyo
Institute of Technology, Japan
Uszaunsalaou 6 U

2.2 NafE@ns

MES231

Engineering Mechanics

Forfaou wA.A3.SuBLATES LATETYAT

AR

260, (Brnssuedesna) aa1tumalulad
UUNTIREIUGT, WMINYIRLSITUAEAS

Ph.D. (Systems and Control Engineering) Case
Western Reserve University, USA
Uszaumsalaau 11 U

3

2.3 7

o]
D

FAINIIU

SCS124

Material Science for
Engineers

(1Fedidou as.audn A3quns

ANA

MU. {End) rinededesin
Ph.D.(Material Science/Electro ceramics)
University of Leeds, UK

Uszaunisaldau 29 U

(2)3oifsau Asst.Prof.Dr.SHU-HAN HSU
A

B.Sc. Material Science and Engineering (the
second place from 45 students), National
Tsing-Huw University, Taiwan

M.Sc. Materials Physics and Nanotechnology,
Link&éping university, Sweden

Ph.D. Chemistry & Technology, University of
Twente, the Netherlands

Uszarunisalaou 4 U
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2.4 WSwNSuABNNILADS
AMMSUIAINS

GTS123

Introduction to
Computers and
Programming

Lo |

DKADUY FA.05. 8% 1N

Al

7.0, (3AINTIUABUNINDS) PUAINTAL
UNINede

M.Eng. & D.Eng. (Computer Science)

2D 2
0ad

Tokyo Institute of Technology, Japan
Uszarunisalaay 19 U

2.5 d@0fAINITY

IES302

Engineering Statistics

Hodsou 56.03.359 wnsnasuds

AR

6.0 (3AINTILAK) 9IaINTal UNINENae
M.S. (Industrial Engineering) Oregon State
University, USA

M.S. (Statistics) Oregon State University, USA
Ph.D. (Industrial Engineering) Oregon State
University, USA

[ES391

Applied Statistical
Methods

Uszarunisalaoy 18 U

oAy 57.03.35%0 wnsnasuds
AMIA

AU, (Arnssuadl) anTel WInedy
M.S. (Industrial Engineering) Oregon State
University, USA

M.S. (Statistics) Oregon State University, USA
Ph.D. (Industrial Engineering) Oregon State
University, USA

Uszaumsalaau 18 U

2.6 NSZUIUNITHER

I[ES301

Manufacturing
Processes

(D¥edfey 57.05.2738) Wanuw

AN

AU, (Amnssugnamng) uningunalulad
NILIDUNATUYT

Ph.D. (Manufacturing and Mechanical
Engineering), University of Birmingham, UK
Usgaunsalaou 27 U

(2)Tofjaou 0548101 Wizon s

AN

7.0, Grnssugeamng) anndunelulad
UIMNIRATUST UNINYINYETIUAERS

7.4, (Walulagn1snann1enavngsy)
UNTINYINBLNEATANAS

D.Eng. (Design and Manufacturing Engineering)
AIT, Thailand

Uszaumsalaeau 15 U
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2.7 QUUNARENAS

MES211

Thermofluids

(1) Yadfau r.as.Ans1 91n3alsal

AN

2.0, (GrnssanAzena)
UNTINYIADEIVAIUATUNS

M.Eng. (Mechanical Engineering) University of
Technology, Sydney, Australia

Ph.D. (Mechanical Engineering) University of
Sheffield, England

Uszarunisalaau 30 U

(2)¥erjdeu ns.n3n aseiauIna

A

AU (Grmnssuaiona), wnineuneluladnsy
PDUNANIZUATNTLD

M.Eng. (Energy), Asian Institute of Technology,
Thailand

Ph.D. (Mechanical Engineering),

Hong Kong University of Science and
Technology (HKUST), Hong Kong
Uszaunsadaau 21

¥

2.8 anuinugulnin

EES203

Basic Electrical

Engineering

Hofjdou s1.A3.27F neuszIvULI

AR

2. Arnssulvi) WWeshteuduul,
PHAIN TN

M.Eng. (Control Engineering) Osaka University,
Japan

Ph.D. (Mathematics Engineering and
Information Physics) The University of Tokyo,
Japan

Uszarunisalaau 25 U

3. 9AANUTANIENNIAINTTY

ngui 1 Jananamnss
KAZNIZUIUNIINAANIY
wialulagadalni

I[ES332

Factory Automation and
Intelligent Control

U

9

o v a 4 o
%a%ﬁau IFANT. U LAYAIY
fA

]

7.0, (GAINTIURRAMNNT) JRIAINTA
UMINYIY

M.Sc. (Engineering Business Management)
University of Warwick UK

Ph.D. (Manufacturing Engineering and
Operations Management) University of
Nottingham, UK

Uszaumsalaau 27 U

I[ES333

Product Design and
Development

Yaraou 5A.05.53101 WSyl

AR

9 9

A.U. Grnssugeamnig) anndunelulad
WINAFIUST IMINEIFE5ITUAENS
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7.4, (WmAlulagn1sHERN19eAanTsY)
NM?%WSW&UWEWSWWW%

D.Eng. (Design and Manufacturing Engineering)
AIT, Thailand

Uszarunisalaauy 15 U

IES361

Manufacturing Process
Design

(D¥edfaey 5r.05.q¥101 Wisylus

AN

AU, (Amnssugnaming) amtumalulad
UMNIRATUST UNINYINYFTIUAERS

A4, (Wealulagn1snann1venavngsy)
UNTINYINBLNEATANAS

D.Eng. (Design and Manufacturing Engineering)
AT, Thailand

Uszaumsalaau 15 U

(2)¥afjsou A.n3.053005 Lrewa

AN

.U (nalulaglnihanainnssw), Heshdey
FUAU 2, UPINYDUNALULAENTEIBUNAINSY
uAID

M.Eng. (Manufacturing Systems Engineering
and Management) Asian Institute of
Technology (AIT)

PhD. (Manufacturing Engineering and
Management) University of Nottingham, UK
Uszarunisalaau 24 U

NEUN 2 TTUUULAZAINY
Uaanny

[ES312

Methods Analysis and
Work Measurement

(DefjAoy 57.05.235 Unutindios

AR

.U, (Amnssugaamnig aadumalulad
UINTIRAIUST UNINGIADTTINANERS

A4, Aeanssussuuladafnduayigauniu)
andumaluladuiungnfasuss
UNINYINYETINATERS

Ph.D. (Knowledge Science), Japan Advanced
Institute of Science and Technology, Japan
Uszaunsalaeau 5 U

v a

(2)vafaou 3A.05.14103NT NONTEHAUS

u
a

AR
201U, (AMNITUenaInIg) NesAtieudusu 2
URNINYIELUDULNY

Ph.D. (Metallurgical Engineering), Illinois
Institute of Technology, USA
Uszaunsadaeau 30 U
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IES343

Safety Engineering

a

IR

3

YorHou A.N3.8350NT LA
f

w.u (nalulaglnihanainnssw), Heshdey
JUAU 2, UINYENALULAENTLADUNAINTY
uAsLUile

M.Eng. (Manufacturing Systems Engineering
and Management) Asian Institute of
Technology (AIT)

PhD. (Manufacturing Engineering and
Management) University of Nottingham, UK
Uszarunisalaau 24 U

oA
NRUY 3 FTUUAMAN

I[ES331

Quality Control

Yorjaou 57.03.35%8 wnsnasuds

AN

AU, Grnssuiadl) Pnansal a1y
M.S. (Industrial Engineering) Oregon State
University, USA

M.S. (Statistics) Oregon State University, USA
Ph.D. (Industrial Engineering) Oregon State
University, USA

Uszarun1salaoy 18 U

nguN 4 LAsEgAERTIAY
n138u

[ES341

Engineering Economy

(1) Tofjaou sa.n5.d0 Towriizena

AR

20U, (Brnssuedena) andumnalulad
UIUNIRAIUST NMINYINUEIIUAERS

M.S. (Industrial Engineering), San Jose State
University, USA

Ph.D. (Industrial Engineering), New Jersey
Institute of Technology (NJIT), USA
Uszaunisaldeau 8 U

(2) Fafjaou sa.n3.235 Yuiindia

AR

AU, (Amnssugramnig) anrdumnalulad
UINTIRAIUST UNINYIADETINAERS

A4, Aeanssussuuladafnduayigauniu)
andumaluladuiungnfasuss
UNINYINYETINATERS

Ph.D. (Knowledge Science), Japan Advanced
Institute of Science and Technology, Japan
Uszaunsalaeau 5 U

I[ES342

Industrial Cost Analysis
and Control

Yaraeu 5A.AT.U1T QYRS
AN

9 9

AU, (AAINTTURAAINNTT) IIaenTal
UMINYIY

M.Sc. (Engineering Business Management)
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University of Warwick UK

Ph.D. (Manufacturing Engineering and
Operations Management) University of
Nottingham, UK

Uszarunisalaay 27 U

NguN 5 N13IANTISNTHER

[ES321

Operations Research |

Yorjaou sA.nslwa 1Sugd

AN

2A.U (AmNTsunIsan) neshlonsunu 1,
UINYIEEALUlaENTZAONA NI UATIULD
M.Eng. (Industrial Engineering and
Management) AIT, Thailand

D.Eng. (Industrial Engineering and
Management) AIT, Thailand

Uszaunsadeaau 30 U

I[ES323

Production Planning
and Control

%aé’aau sAAsud Fedse

AMIA

7.0, (BAINTIUQAAMNIT) JRIBINTH
UMINYIRY

M.Sc. (Engineering Business Management)
University of Warwick UK

Ph.D. (Manufacturing Engineering and
Operations Management) University of
Nottingham, UK

Uszarunisalaau 27 U

I[ES351

Maintenance
Engineering and
Intelligent Technologies

Hofjaou 57359101 el

AR

7.4, (3NTIUanaIvnis) andunalulag
UINTIRATUST UNINYISFTIUATENS

7.4 (nAlulagn1snannIgaaIvngsy)
UNTINYIFBLNEATAIAS

D.Eng. (Design and Manufacturing Engineering)
AIT, Thailand

Uszaunsadaau 157

IES376

Logistics and Supply
Chain Management

]
=

Yaraau 57.05.235 Uruiindas

A

61U, Geanssugnavinis) aardumnalulad
UIUNNPAITUST WM INSUsTIUAERS

7e.4. (Amnssuszuuladadinduaslgauniu)
anduwmalulaguugfasus
UNINYIADTTINANERS

Ph.D. (Knowledge Science), Japan Advanced
Institute of Science and Technology, Japan

Uszdumsalaau 59U
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NguA 6 NMIYIUINIINIG | IES313 | Industrial Plant Design A
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v
a

IR

3

Fodaou sAaslnma Hugd
f

1A.U (AMINTsuNISHER) neshlonsunu 1,
LIngauwmaluladnszaeuinainseuasiuile
M.Eng. (Industrial Engineering and
Management) AIT, Thailand

D.Eng. (Industrial Engineering and
Management) AIT, Thailand

Uszaunsadeaau 30 U
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1. iaeug)uAn1suazanaunsaln1maaes
1.1 ¥oUfumnIs
" sgazdeatnydsnensian aiiua wazaunsainisnanasluudazufianis wisuguaiwdsenau
" goruiuazaunsainisaau: 81A13UURNS 2 (SIT Advanced Laboratory Building Il
" gunsainisseuMsEau: gunsaln1siseunsasuvasan It InsuenduudaziosufiRnis

" Jensdmtnigualssdinviesufiinig

i Fo-uwana AL A

1 wgdiamed wevandes FINT 21U, IMINTIUATING UMTINGIBVOULAY
7.4 wAlulagN1sHEANIeRaINTIY
UINPIRBNYATAINT (UIUUL) ATUNN

2 | weadady dsune Fanada | AU IENTIUGAFINNNT
anrdumalulagsvusna Uyusil

WaaufuAnsi 1. ﬁ’awﬁﬁ'ﬁmﬁmnssu%’uﬁugﬂuns:mumwﬁm (Manufacturing Processes Laboratory)

1.1) ganuiing 4 1 uady 2 91M15UJUANNT 2 (SIT Advanced Laboratory Building II)

1.2) gunsniuazyan1smaaes Usznaudae 13eands WWeufufould avlumdn uinnidudueu 1§
Funnsiininsedu dufaesieiiau dawdaeendiau ndiaauia Wudeu awau-uia wissiuia
Tiifhnszuaadu (AC) wagliinszuanss (DC) Wi wihnnnuden wdeades nesllesaauives
AL A

1.3) Wiadaufjinnissiadanimaassununisaeuluiesuianisnssuaunisnan

(IES308 Manufacturing Processes Laboratory)

nsneaedi 1 UNES (Turning)
MINAAIT 2 nuszlu (Bench Work)
Msnaaedi 3 nuidouuia (Gas Welding)
Msvnaesd 4 nudoulnii (Electrical Welding)
MINAaeT 5 NuUAUn (General Tool)
MINAGeIT 6 UMD (Milling)

NSNAaEIN 7 UKD (Casting)
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1.4) sUamuaAUIENaU T1eMsianaunal uazasiudnisiseunisaeulunsasiasuiants

JUN 4 wesilesaduiles wuumeuaylde

Huunsinszavluviosluninis

{] ,,-V__,Q___":y_y ¥/ i

1

i

U7 5 anuiidmsunudounia (Gas Welding) U7l 6 aaudidmiunudeuliih (Electric Welding)
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3 71 7 w3ngauiln (General Tools)

JUN 9 wdmSuauvdelane (Casting) JUN 10 \n3esdounedmsvnumnaslavey (Casting)

JUN 11 wewazaansedmivanunaslany (Casting)
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WoufuRn1s 2: n13An¥INTTIIeU (Work Study)
2.1) @0UNAY U 4 91A5KE8U (SIIT Main Building)
2.2) gunsaluazyaniamaaas  Usznaudie uiinidunan Tudsinanaenadesiudiuiutndnm

fitufsinisluuiazads aduiale nsvszneulrlans fumeunsndnnszan MaUFeuidioy

FunountsUszneureuiusuamdsiulss sunds uar malSeudisudnsinsinny
2.3) unumsaauiviufianisluesujifinisnisineinisineu

IES315 Methods Analysis and Work Measurement Laboratory

Msneaesi 1 Operation Process Chart

nsnAaedfi 2 Flow Process Chart

nsnAaedfi 3 Two-Hand Process Chart and Principles of motion econom

MIVAaesd 4 Assembly Line Balancing

M3MAaesdi 5 Critical Path Method for Project Management

nsnaaesil 6 Operation Breaking

MsnAaesdi 7 Continuous Time Study on Lathe Operation

M3VAaesdi 8 Performance Rating Training and Drill Press Time Study

MINAGEIT 9 Milling Machine Time Study and Determination of Standard Time

U 1 uiin1dunan (Stop Watch)
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JUN 4 pdUFdlen1sUsenaumsesainumald (VDO Clips)  3U#1 5 Adudaletumneunisuannseas

v
[

JUN 7 aduAletumaunnsUsENRUnAIUTUUSS
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JUN 9 AdUTRlBMAY

1568 fall on my face som 1383 £l on my face some

4

a a

JUN 10 AdUTRleTURBUNTUSENBUTUNIY JUN 11 AdUdRlensUSsuLiUsnIN1SYinaT
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WoeUfuRAnns 3: WeauiAn1sn1swén 1 (Manufacturing Processes )
3.1) an1uiing ensUfiRnTs 2 4 2 (SIT Advanced Laboratory Building 1)
3.2) gUnsaluazyanMAans Usznoude indesaunuaniii iniesinanuiny (CMM) in3esin
AIULSYU (Surface Roughness Tester: Mitutoyo SJ-301) TUsinsu Auto-Cad Wag MastercamX
‘vjusuﬁ SCORBOT ERVII (ESHED) Programmable logic controller (PLC)
3.3) unumsaeudvufuianisluesufifinisnisnan 1
IES362 Manufacturing Engineering Laboratory |
MsNAaBsii 1 Auto-CAD/Solid Work waz Master CAM (CAD/CAM)
MsVAaesi 2 PLC and Sensor
MsnAaesdi 3 CNC Machining
msnaaesfl 4 Coordinate Measuring Machine (CMM)
MsnAaesdl 5 Robot Programming
mimaaaﬁ 6 Surface Roughness Measurement, Hardness Test

MsVAaesl 7 Reverse Engineering (RE)

3.4) sUmnuanIUsznau MensianaunIal wazagiuansssunaauluwdaziasUfuRnns

U7 2 Tioarauiamasiseu Solid Work

JUT 1 Viesrauiiimesiseu Auto-CAD uay
Master CAMX (CAD/CAM)

Cafl

35U 3 PLC and Sensor JUN 4 \nTonalwesaunuauila
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—y

' ' ' '
S o

Ul 7 1p30einAnuuds (Hardness Tester) JUT 8 1ATR4INANNMENU (Roughness Tester)

CaN

gﬂﬁ 9 Rapid Prototyping (RP) process —3D printing
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WoUfuRnns 4: WeeuiAn13n1swan 2 (Manufacturing Processes 1)
dmsudvrujianismeiainssugaavnisuazladafndoanses
(Smart Industrial Engineering and Logistics laboratory)
4.1) daufing tu 2 21A15UJURNNT 2 (SIT Advanced Laboratory Building I1)
4.2) aUnInluazyAnN1INaass Usznaunaeg \3eaunzadn CNC 1a3ea EDM wire Cutting 13 edalnua il
30T naLLAY (CMM) w3 0sinAISEy (Surface Roughness Tester: Mitutoyo SJ-301) TUsiAsH Auto-
Cad and Solid Work
4.3) urnunsaaudviujianisluesuifinisnisuan 2
IES337 Smart Industrial Engineering and Logistics laboratory
nsvAaesil 1 CAD/CAM and Solid Work
MsVAaBsTl 2 EDM Wire Cutting & Routing MC
SRl 3 Roundness tester
MsVAaesdi 4 Advanced CMM
MsVAaBsT 5 Rapid Prototyping
nsVAaesTl 6 Flatness
Msvaaesii 7 Metallurgy
MsVAaeIT 8 Part making

4.4) sUnmuansUsEnau T1ensdanaunsal uazasineiniseunsaeululdaziesUfiantg

: r;n:‘_EhY ] | E e | f  ~ = i

' '
A =

1 \3eainenziieain (EDM Wire Cutting) JUN 2 1a30siin CNC Milling

e |
=
=b

JUN 3 \AToeunzadn CNC
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JUN 5 1asesinanuuny (CMM) U 6 \ATeeInAUNAY (Surface Roundness)

Mitutom

120104

Miitutoyo

120090

JUN 9 ggunsalinsesliodmiunnnsin (Gauge Blocks)
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4 a wva 4 a wva a -4
naIUHUANTT 5: NBIUNUARDUNINADS
5.1) danuing  Fu 3 91AsssuLazdlngu aatumaluladuunsn@dsuss (SIT Main Building)

5.2) gUnsaluazyan1InNAaas Usznauaile viesuufinismouiiawmes 91uau 3 vied
\3esnauames fosarsua 60-65 LAeq

5.3) WunsudFaguitlélunmsiGounisaounisiusngg vesanvidviianssugnanunis
wazladanndoanses
TULATUNI9AU Spreadsheet calculation: MS Excel, Crystalball
TUs6n3uM19Au Simulation: Arena
TUswNsUNIe9AU Statistical Analysis: Minitab, Matlab, SAS, HLM
TUSLATUNI9AU Optimization: Lingo, Excel Solver, GAMS, ILOG CPLEX
TUSLATUNI9AU Manufacturing: AutoCAD, SolidWork, Mastercam, Advanced Terminal
Software (Robot), VXelements (Rapid Prototype), Roundpak
TUsUNTUN19AU Method Analysis Lab.: VDO clips

TUswnsunnanu Artificial Intelligence (Al): RabidMiner Studio, Python

5.4) sUmwuansUsznau Tanaunsal uazasiudnisiseunisaeulunsiasiasuinns

Y 2 | .
WeosujuRn1sraunmes (Computer Laboratory)
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wnuiReUiRn1sENvIIvAINssHRamnsLasladainddansey

" unudanineufiants du 1 arvndvidainssugaainnisuazladaandoaaies

" 91m15UfuAN1T 2 (SIT Advanced Laboratory 1) .
S
1> Floor
gsz= WY
= ]
T ] H
Turnning and Milling s
Y] '
!El e o
|l ﬂ ] O [
Gas and Electric welding _— I_] L
5 g & Wl

CNC

J_,,Z,D 0 T A ]
|

Computer Wirecut

Casting

Bk
| —

[;=D--¢{ § PSS, S d_r
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unuieuAasiosufuRn1g du 1

CHC Turning

i

—

N

7!

CMNC Milling

Aiiugunend

Computer

AWWO

3‘1]17; 1 Ltwuﬁaﬁmﬂﬁﬁ'ﬁmi Computer Numerical Controller(CNC Milling and CNC Turning) U 2 LLNuﬁaﬁax‘lUﬁﬁ'ami Coordinate Measuring Machine (CMM)
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N T jm—
—
Monitor
lax (G5
Computer Computer Computer Computer
Computer Computer Computer Computer
Computer Computer Computer Computer
Computer Computer Computer Computer

g‘l.l‘ﬁ 3 WHURBIUHURANTS IE Computer Laboratory

P
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. s | ™. 7 | s AN -
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2 oa - 8 o L3
svivednsal | siugdnsal ‘ - B
LATEISUTIA
=
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Ll = WATEanfa
_Ibl 8
—— a =
o - & of -
sfivadnsal | fuivednzol
Computer
Router
= ar o =
LATEIAUNANA
aduuriu
7
- ) o - = - ML"r"l
LAFa Milling ATad Milling AT Milling @
wiuuunsiia Taesau
¥ o - ol -
sfivadnsnl | sfivalnsal
1 L

U 4 unusaeufiiins Milling and lathe Machine
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Water sink
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PLYMYMPEE

3UN 5 unureviasufins Casting
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2

Bulpjam 9

msuETAE

(e § 30

Water sink

|elaw J8ays 3|0y

Supervisor room

N

mes

Bulpjam 29

NP
.
.
.

Bifugelonod | Brfugdnaet foaa

|e1aw 1@ays Buipusg

SuUDBW [2IEW 193U

3‘1]17; 6 uHURIRIUURANTS Gas and Electric Welding
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Robot Kuka

Laser cut machine

5 -

3‘1]17'; 7 uHureiau)UAn1s Laser Cut Machine and Robot Kuka
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Water sink

Microscope

Y

precgs

JUN 8 unuiavioauuRnis Metrology
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" LauiaieslURNTs BU 2 d1vndvndaanssuaaainnisuazladafndoanses

\ B |

" 91A15U{URANTS 2 (SIIT Advanced Laboratory II) nd
2™ Floor
— AR i = ___I|I_|_:'|.
. J E - 3: L {_'JJ];
; [J a e 1 I'Z:,I -
R
Active Learning, .
. 8
l— — — Fr 1
U J ] N B ond Cerreral toaol
Rapid [ [k\‘-"/] [ —1 ] [
e i /
| Metalluegy I _\l
i O Rl I - e T T T 1 a |
j| i \..J_ - . 1l
| | I ) | I & | | S | Active Learning,
3 - - r o ml = l
Rokot
FLC Laser scan Hardnes Roundness ﬂ
L [] ~ =r ? I O =
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o 1 % a wva g
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21A15UURNTS 2 d1n3vdanssugaainisuazladafnddanses
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31117; 1 Ltwuﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬂﬁﬁ'ﬁnﬁ Bench Work and General Tools
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mLugUngod

Flatness tester

1g158] ssauybnoy
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 Whiteboard

| ]

gﬂﬁ 4 LLNuﬁaﬁmUﬁﬁ’ami Hardness Tester & Roughness Tester & Flatness
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| | i o U s
Whiteboard AL funTod
Laser Scan 'g

JUT 5 unurlsosufjuRnig Laser Scanner
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bl

LEATIRSUWLL Capacitive Proximity

o W

garnTlsunsuunflapaulnsaaas =

PLC Traning kits e

gailnldsunsusnilapauinsanad

gannllsunsusniianaulnsainas

gﬂ‘ﬁ 6 wHURIRIUURN13 Rapid Prototype Machine
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PLC Traning kits A ?

garnilsunsusniiapauinsainas

gainllsunsunidanaulnsaaas

SUT 7 wnufeviosujURnns PLC Training Kits
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Water sink
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Microscope

35U 8 unursiasufuinas Metrology
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Tsunsudsagu/aanuas (Software)

NANGATIAMNITUANEIATUUINN

a

d113v13ANIINnamNIsuazladanndoanses

nangnsuTuUTe w.e. 2566

AU UNAIUIATUIUNYIREIUST UNIINYIALSTTUAENS

* swazBunvadiusunsudnsagu/genuas (Software) Mldusznaunisiseunisaauvasusazufifinis

SHEIY

S189%93%1

o o 2 =g v o =
valusunsudnsaguildinenisiseunisaou
AUTIIYNVBLTBUAINBIAANITIENIIAINIANUA

d1913¥13AIN TN MNTHasladaRndaaases

1.89AANNFNUFIUNINGIAEAS

1.1 MAS116 | Mathematics | MS Powerpoint, LaTeX, MATLAB

1.2 | MAS117 | Mathematics |l MS Powerpoint, LaTeX, MATLAB

1.3 | IES201 Industrial Engineering Mathematics | MS Excel Version

1.4 | SCS136 | Physics MS Powerpoint

1.5 | SCS186 | Physics Laboratory MS Powerpoint, youtube MS Word, Google Sheet, Excel
Freecad Arduino IDE

1.6 | SCS126 | Chemistry for Engineers MS Powerpoint, LaTeX

1.7 | SCS176 | Chemistry Laboratory MS Powerpoint, LaTeX

2.89AANUTNUFIUNIAINTIY

2.1 | MES300 | Engineering Drawing MS Powerpoint, AutoCAD, Solid Work
2.2 | MES231 | Engineering Mechanics MS Powerpoint, MatLab.
2.3 SCS124 | Material Science for Engineers MS Excel, MS Powerpoint, VideoLAN
2.4 | GTS123 | Introduction to Computers and MS Powerpoint, Python
Programming
2.5 I[ES302 | Engineering Statistics MS Excel, MS Powerpoint, MiniTab
2.6 I[ES361 Manufacturing Process Design MS Excel, MS Powerpoint, Media Player, MasterCAM,
Solid Work
2.7 | MES211 | Thermofluids KeyNote, MS Powerpoint, iWork Pages
2.8 EES203 | Basic Electrical Engineering MS Excel, MS Powerpoint, LTspice
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SUEY

S8YBIVN

nl' 0o < n:i' o o £ a d'
valusunsudnsagundmivldaeunuseiuiive
\WisunuasAauEian1IaInsinvum

d191YAAINIINgRsunIsuazladaAndavaies

3.29AANNSANIENIAINTTY

3.1 | IES332 | Factory Automation and Intelligent Control | MS Excel, MS Powerpoint
I[ES333 | Product Design and Development MS Excel, MS Powerpoint, Media Player, Solid
Work
I[ES361 Manufacturing Process Design MS Excel, MS Powerpoint, Media Player,
MasterCAM, Solid Work
3.2 I[ES312 | Methods Analysis and Work Measurement MS Excel, MS Powerpoint, Media Player
I[ES343 | Safety Engineering MS Powerpoint
3.3 [ES331 Quality Control EndNote, Minitab, MS Powerpoint, MS Excel
I[ES391 | Applied Statistical Methods EndNote, Minitab, MS Powerpoint, MS Excel
3.4 | IES341 Engineering Economy MS Excel, MS Powerpoint
I[ES342 | Industrial Cost Analysis and Control MS Excel, MS Powerpoint
3.5 I[ES321 | Operations Research | MS Excel, MS Powerpoint, Excel Solver, IBM OPL
(CPEX), LINGO
I[ES323 | Production Planning and Control MS Excel, MS Powerpoint
I[ES351 | Maintenance Engineering MS Excel, MS Powerpoint
3.6 | IES313 | Industrial Plant Design MS Excel, MS Powerpoint, MS Visio, AutoCAD
IES376 | Logistics and Supply Chain Management MS Excel, MS Powerpoint
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. WMEIUIN3tayan1aivIng
2.1 Vosayauazgrutayainuide
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1. iiosayanazAuduINsoyasadn syt 1 enmsiseulavdrinenu aardumaluladuiunvadsuss

LR

AugTadn diilen 2,518.50 m31uuns sosuglduInsviesaya $1uau 500 7t TiusmsiunnisSeuisiuiu (Co-
learning space) ¥11A 900 M1FIUUAT USNITABIRNIAUATILUUNGH (Group Study Room) 91U3U 8 ¥ U3N13

ViesauntisdeIUUREY (Quiet Study Room) $1U3U 1 ioe wazvioauseys 91U 1 viod
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AN - Tuduns B9 duAns 1981 08.15 - 19.45 .
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g 1

2. vindayALazAUEUINTToyaUNNZA AIBYTITU 3 91ANTATUSTIEY andumalulaguiuvIRdsuss qud
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a a A A
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ACM Digital Library

IEEE/IET Electronic Library (IEL)

Web of Science

ProQuest Dissertation & Theses Global

SpringerLink — Journal

American Chemical Society Journal (ACS)

Emerald Management

Academic Search Ultimate (EBSCO)

EBSCO Discovery Service (EDS) Plus Full Text

Applied Science & Technology Source Ultimate

ScienceDirect

wosayn lissuuiesayadnlud® Matrix uildlunisdnnisminenns Wiusnistu-Au wasduruninens

A1TAUMAVDINDIALN uanantudilddauinineiosneuiunes $1uam 30 ides (AUdSsdn S0 15 130
wazAuuINZA S1uau 15 1e3ee) dmsuliindnuilddudunsneinsueaiesayn uazdududeyaansaumaan
unaasing 9 silanduszuudumesiaauiiige safsliuinsganssanedyyrudunodidaliae (WiFi
hotspot) AsuARTTYfuTivesiesauas ilensyaedynradumedidnlimemimigudgliuinisliig
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Viesayauarg uleyainidy
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Jagiu andun fvesayn Alanundeuduninensansaume wilsde ss nsans dedlannselng uax
gudeyadidnnseiind dmsunisfinwAuai daunsaluazdsdruiemiuasainildaduayunisdanisisounts

aoupgenaLiies wenanil an1dus §eladnlalvesneuniames wazesujianis dusuindnwilaldlunisiin



douf 4 FeadvudyunisiSeus |-113-

2.2 &997UEAUELAIN

ANNLINGBY @NTUT Y3BNTNYINTNISISEUIDU 9

= - - 2 .
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gﬂﬁ 1 91Asiseulazdtineu qua%’ﬁm (SIIT Main Building)

fu a

anrdumalulagdunnnidiuss uninedusssuemans audsdn

I = ]

a wa

gﬂﬁ 2 913U UANTS (SIT Advanced Laboratory Building)
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g‘dﬁ 4 91M3UJURNNT 2 (SIT Advanced Laboratory Building II)
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JUN 10 wnnasliusmstiu-Aunidisde (circulation)
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JUN 11 anuineluriesanauwaynsdnflsdmsudidnliviosayn du 1
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JUN 19 AeuiumasdmiulrusnstnAnwldduAudeyamessuuneuiinmes (VLS Virtua Version)

Togeudumasiidn (Intemet)

JUN 20 AeuumasdmsulrusnstinAnwldduAudeyamessuuneuiinmes (VLS Virtua Version)

Tner1uBuwasidn (Internet)
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